Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
College/
Total Rest of Male | Male | Male [ Female | Female [ Female | HS or
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON [ QC | ATL | QC | (=% | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ | 00 | 85 | L2E [ TENS [T EREE | FEREE | TO 0 Slﬁcor; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Sample size 1504]  202]  142| 101] 99"  506] 356 _ 100] _ 356 1150 735 760] 435 505|544 178|  258| _ 248|  277| 249|295 211 _ 263] _ 261 225 262 283|633 476] __395] 489 173 290 252
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Q1.[Summary of Good]Indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or Colkos]
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | QC | (=% | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ot0 | 80 | L2E [ TENOS [ TERIE | FEREE | TO0 SZ:C;:: | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
::ggf:l“hs:g’:;‘;”"“'es 33%| 31%| 27%| 34%| 30%| 39%| 26%| 38%| 26% 35| 32|  33%| 28%| 32| 376| 329 25%| 30%| 33| 32%| 4206 30%| 34%| 32% 26% 30%|  42%| 29% 3a%| 37%| 31% 32% 34% 34%)
The RCMP T0%| _ 71%|  74%| 79%| 77%| 71%| 67%| 66%| 67% T1%| _ 69%| _ 72%| 65%| 69%| 76%| 65%| 64%| 62%| 76%| 73%| 78%| 63%| 69%| 73% 67% 70%| _ 79%| _70% 71%| __70%| _ 67% 72%|___73% 71%]
E::::a slargechartered | - 5600|3005 3p06| 3a%6| 219| ao%| 3ow| 27| 39% 35%| 38%|  34%| 32%| 33%| 41%| 30%| 34%| 20%| 37| 38%| 44%| 36| 36%| 40% 21%|  31%|  43%| 32%|  36%| 42%| 30% 40%|  42% 32%
The organized labour
movemont a0%| 47%| 43%| 44%| 40%| 38%| 37| 44%| 37% 41| 44%|  37%| 42| 38%| 41%| 43%| 40%| 36%| 39%| 40%| 42| 4T 37%| 47% 37% 38%|  35%| 35%|  4d%| 43%| 36% a5%|  42% 35%)
The national railroads 70%|  74%| 66%| 67%| 72%| 71%| 71%| 58%| 71% 69%| 71%|  69%| 57%| 70%| 80%| 57%| 57%| 66%| 73%| 79%| 81%| 57%| 73%| 81% 57% 67%|  80%| 64% 75%|  74%|  63% 74%| __ 76% 70%]
Tmr:;";"rze’“n‘invs Sz 619%| 71%| 62%| 61%| 66%| 65%| 49%| 58%| 49% 64%| 62%| 50%| 61%| 55%| 65%| 67%| 57| 50%| 60%| 60%| 70%| 62%| S58%| 6% 61% 520|  64%| 52% 60%| 74%| 56% 62% 66% 60%)
Z:’;‘;:‘;:;::: benevolent | 74051 7106 72%| 80| 73%| 7a%| 7ew| 72| 76% 73%|  75%|  73%| 68| 74%| 78%| 73%| 65%| 73%| 7e%| 74%| 81%| 69| 7e%| 7e% 68%|  73%|  T%| 69%|  7s%| 81%| 69% 79%| 9% 70%
Q1.[Summary of Bad]Indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or Colkos)
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | QC | (=% & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | of0 [ R0 | L2E [ TENTR [ TARIE | FEREE ) FO0 sZﬁihu | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [ No Answer
::g?:[”:;z’:g”"“'es 20%| 25%| 18%| 15%| 22| 15%| 28%| 15%| 28% 18%| 23%|  17%| 20%| 219 19%| 14%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 16| 19%| 25%| 25% 22% 17%|  14%| 21% 19%| 20%| 19% 21% 21% 18%]
The RCMP 2% 8%| 2% 3%| 4% 4%| 4% 5%| 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%| _ 6%| _ 4%|  2%| _ a%|  7%|  5%|  6%| _ 2%| 5%| 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% %] 4% % 3% 3% 2%
bcaa::: aslargechartered | ja0| 1706|1006 ove| 69| 1206| 13%| 15%| 13% 13%|  17% o%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 10%| 16%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 10%| 19%| 19%| 13% 9% 10%|  10%| 14% 14%|  10%| 14% 12%|  13% 12%
LEZE:::ZN Iy 119%|  12%| 11%| 9%| 12%| 10%| 16%| 4%| 16% 10%| 15% 8%| 7| 11%| 15%| 4%| 9%w| o%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 19% 3% 8%  11%| 13% o%| 12%| 10% 12%|  13% 11%
The national railroads 2% 3%| 3%  2%| 2%  3%| 6% 2%| 6% 3%| 5% 3% a%|  3%|  4%|  4%|  5%| 2%| 4%  4%|  3%| 6%| 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2%| 3% 5% 2% 5% 1%
Tm"oe\";"::nel"'s SHiifEye s%|  2%| 3%| 5%| 2| 5% 8w| 1%| 8% 36| 5% a%| e%| 3%| 5%| 5%| 6% 1%| 4%| a%| e%| 6%| 4%| 5% 5% 1% 6%| 5% 6%| 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%)
‘0’:’;‘;:‘;:;::: Creasealent 2% 2% 1%| 2% 3w 2| 3w| 2% 3% 2% 3% 16 2%| 2% 2| 1%| 2% 0%| 3| 3% 1% 3% 3% 3w 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Q1.[Religious ies and faith gr i your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or g
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | QC | (°* & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | of0 | RS | L2E [ TENER [ TARSE | FEREE ) TO 0 szﬁfl | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good O%|  B8%|  O%| B8%| 6%| 9%| 8%| 10%| 8% %] 10% 8%|  B8%|  8%| 10%| %[ 8%  6%| 10%|  7%| 12%| 12%] 9% 9% 2% 7% 11%| 8% 10%]  8%[ o% % 5% 1%
More good than bad 24%| _22%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 29%| 18%| 28%| 18% 26%| _22%|  26%| 20%| 24%| 27%| 23%| 17%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 30%| 18%| 25%| 23% 21% 23%| _ 31%| _21% 24%| _ 30%| _ 22% 24%| __ 28% 23%)
A mix of good and bad 38%| 38%| 40%| 43%| 41%| 38%| 30%| 33%| 39% 38%| 39%|  37%| 41%| 36%| 39%| 42%| 40%| 35%| 36%| 39%| 39%| 44%| 34%| 41% 38% 37%|  38%| 40% 37%| 38%| 39% 20%| __ 35% 37%)
More bad than good 15%| 18%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 21%| 14%| 21% 13%| 15%|  16%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 20%| 15%| 14%| 18%| 129%| 14%| 15%| 17% 19% 1a%|  13%|  15% 15%|  15%| 15% 16%|  15% 15%)
Very bad 5%| 70| 4%| 4% 9%| 4%| 1% 1% % 2% 8% 2%|  4%|  6%| 5%| 2%| 5%| 6%| 6%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 10%| 8% 2% 3% 1% 6% %] 5% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Really can't say o%|  6%| 1ow|  8%| 7%  8%|  7%| 1a%| 1% O%|  6%|  129%| 11%| 12|  4%| 1196| 11%| 13%| 11%| 6% _ 3%| _ 7%|  8%| 2% 15% 16% 6%| _ 10% 10%|  5%| 10% 7% 9% 10%)
Top2Box 33%| 31%| 27%| 34%| 30%| 39%| 26%| 38%| 26% 35%| 32%|  33%| 28%| 32%| 37%| 32%| 25%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 42%| 30%| 34%| 32% 26% 30%|  42%| 29% 34%|  37%|  31% 32%|  34% 34%
Bottom2Box 20%|  25%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 15%| 28%| 15%| 28% 18%| 23%|  17%| 20%| 21%| 19%| 14%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 16%| 19%| 25%| 25% 22% 17%|  14%|  21% 10%|  20%| _19% 21%| __ 21% 18%)
Score 13%|  6%| ow| 18%| 8%| 23%| 2%| 23%| 2% 17%|  o%|  16%| 79| 11%| 18%| 18%| _ 0%|  9%| 13%| _ o%| 25%| 11%| _o%| 7% 2% 13%|  28%| 8% 16%|  17%|  12% 1% 13% 16%




QL{The RCMP]indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcos)
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL QC o — Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ S S'l;z(;lll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 28% 27% 32% 37% 26% 30% 25% 28% 25% 30% 2% 29% 26% 26% 32% 25% 27% 21% 30% 25% 39% 27% 26% 29% 25% 26% 6% 30% 30% 24% 29% 28% 30% 26%)
More good than bad 42% 44% 42% 42% 51% 41% 43% 38% 43% 42% 41% 43% 39% 43% 44% 41% 37%; 41% 45% 49% 39% 35% 43% 44% 41% 44% 43% 40% 41% 46% 38% 44% 43% 44%)
A mix of good and bad 19% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 20% 25% 20% 19% 21% 16% 21% 18% 18%. 20% 22% 20% 16%. 17%. 18%. 23% 21% 21% 20% 15% 15% 18% 18% 22% 17% 21% 18% 9%
More bad than good 3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% A%
Very bad 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Really can't say 6% 2% 8% 2% 5% 7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 2% 13% 10% 10% 4% 4% 2% 10% 3% 2% 12% 10% 3% 8% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Top2Box 70% 71% 74% 79% 7% 71% 67% 66% 67% 71% 69% 72% 65% 69% 76% 65% 64% 62% 76%. 73%. 78%. 63% 69% 73%. 67% 70% 79% 70% 71% 70% 67% 2% 73% 71%|
Bottom2Box 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Score, 66% 64% 72% 76% 73% 67% 63% 62% 63% 67% 63% 69% 61% 63% 73% 64% 60% 55% 71% 68% 77%. 58% 62% 69% 65% 65% 76% 65% 67% 66% 61% 69% 70% 66%)|
Q1.[Canada’s large chartered banks]Indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or SSlicog)
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F I 18-34 -54 + 18-24 | 25-34 -44 | 45-! - i -
C S| Ol QC QC Canada ale emale | 18-3 35-5¢ 55 8- 5-3: 35 5-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 S‘I{;Er;h‘)l Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 10% 9% 5% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% 10% 5% 8% 7% 17% 12% 8% 12% 8% 5% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9%
More good than bad 26% 22% 27% 26% 15% 29% 28% 18% 28% 26% 27% 25% 22% 27% 29% 18% 24% 24% 29% 31%. 28% 25% 27% 28% 19% 26% 30% 22% 26% 32% 21% 29% 33% 22%)
A mix of good and bad 41% 42% 47% 52% 45% 39% 3% 44% 3% 42% 39% 42% 37%; 41% 43% 42% 34% 44% 39% 44% 42% 34% 39% 45% 41% 43% 42% 42% 39% 42% 42% 41% 36% 44%
More bad than good 10% 15% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 10%: 10%: 7% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 15% 12% 8% 6% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Very bad 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 0% 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Really can't say 10% 9% 9% 5% 18% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 6% 14% 17% 11% 4% 18% 16% 15% 8% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 23% 16% 5% 13% 11% 6% 14% 7% 8% 12%)
Top2Box 36% 32% 32% 34% 21% 40% 39% 21% 39% 35% 38% 34% 32% 33%; 41% 30%; 34% 29% 37% 38% 44% 37% 36% 40% 27% 31% 43% 32% 36% 42% 30% 40% 42% 32%
Bottom2Box 13% 17% 12% 9% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 17% 9% 13%. 14% 11% 10%: 16% 12% 16% 14% 10% 19% 19% 13%. 9% 10% 10% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 12%)
Score 23% 14% 20% 24% 5% 28% 27% 12% 27% 22% 21% 25% 19% 19% 30%; 19% 18% 18% 20% 24% 35% 19% 17% 27% 19% 21% 33% 18% 22% 32% 15% 29% 29% 19%
QL[The organized labour movement]indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Femate | Hs or | ©°€9¢/
BC AB SK MB ON C - - - - - - - i -
Q ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ = S'g:(;l’él Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 11% 16% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8% 10% 13% 10% 20% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10%
More good than bad 29% 31% 32% 34% 30% 27% 26% 31% 26% 29% 30% 27% 27% 29% 29% 30%; 25% 28% 29% 27% 31% 26% 28% 35% 28% 30% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 33% 29% 25%
A mix of good and bad 34% 32% 30% 34% 31% 37% 35% 36% 35% 34% 34% 35% 29% 36% 38% 24% 33% 35% 36% 38% 38% 29% 39% 32% 30% 32% 43% 35% 34% 35% 38% 31% 35% 33%
More bad than good 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 11% 3% 11% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 11% 4% 5% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 13% 3% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%)
Very bad 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Really can't say 14% 10% 16% 14% 18% 16% 12% 15% 12% 15% 8% 20% 22% 15% 6% 28% 18% 20% 11% 9% 4% 14% 9% 2% 30% 22% 11% 17% 14% 10% 15% 12% 10% 21%
Top2Box 40% 47% 43% 44% 40% 38% 37% 44% 37% 41% 44% 37% 42% 38% 41% 43%; 40%; 36% 39% 40% 42% 47% 37% 47% 37% 38% 35% 35% 44% 43% 36% 45% 42% 35%
Bottom2Box 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 16% 4% 16% 10% 15% 8% 7% 11% 15% 4% 9% 9% 13% 14% 16% 11% 14% 19% 3% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Score 29% 35% 32% 5% 28% 28% 21% 0% 21% 31% 29% 29% 35% 26% 26% 39% 31% 27% 26% 26% 26% 36% 23% 28% 33% 30% 24% 22% 35% 31% 26% 33% 29% 25%
Q1.[The national railroads]Indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | At | ac | Re" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | MAS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS o C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <350K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less )
Very good 35% 35% 34% 38% 39% 35% 36% 24% 36% 34% 38% 32% 24% 33%: 45% 23% 25% 29% 36% 44% 46% 32% 37% 43% 17% 29% 46% 31% 39% 35% 32% 36% 40% 30%)
More good than bad 35% 39% 32% 29% 33% 36% 35% 34% 35% 35% 34% 37%; 33%; 37%; 36%; 33%; 32% 37% 37% 36% 35% 26% 36% 38% 39% 38% 34% 33% 36% 39% 30% 37% 35% 40%
A mix of good and bad 18% 19% 16% 25% 16% 18% 15% 25% 15% 19% 20% 16%. 25% 17% 13% 25% 26% 17% 18% 11% 14% 27% 19% 14% 23% 15% 12% 19% 16% 18% 21% 18% 13% 17%
More bad than good 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Very bad 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Really can't say 9% 4% 14% 6% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 9% 5% 12% 13% 10% 4% 15% 12% 15% 5% 6% 1% 9% 4% 2% 17% 16% 5% 12% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 11%
Top2Box 70% 74% 66% 67% 2% 71% 71% 58% 71% 69% 71% 69% 57% 70% 80% 57% 57% 66% 73%. 79% 81% 57% 73%. 81% 57% 67% 80% 64% 75% 74% 63% 74% 76% 70%
Bottom2Box 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1%
Score, 66% 71% 63% 65% 71% 68% 66% 56% 66% 67% 67% 66% 52% 67% 7% 53% 52% 64% 70% 76%. 78% 51% 68% 77%. 54% 66% 76% 59% 72% 71% 58% 71% 71% 69%




QL[The women's suffrage movement]indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
c | a8 | sk | me | on | ac | At | ac | ReO" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <350K | $50-99K | $100K+ [ No A
Canada 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | less | o0 v - 0 Answer
Very good 30% 39% 36% 24% 28% 29% 26% 27% 26% 32% 2% 33% 35% 25% 31% 40% 31% 22% 28% 29% 32% 35% 1% 26% 34% 29% 5% 23% 29% 43% 29% 31% 33% 27%)
More good than bad 31% 32% 25% 37% 38% 35% 23% 31% 23% 33% 35% 26% 27% 30%; 34% 27% 27% 28% 31% 31% 37% 26% 36% 40% 27% 23% 29% 29% 31% 32% 27% 31% 33% 32%
A mix of good and bad 5% 14% 18% 22% 13% 13% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17%. 9% 17%. 16%. 14% 19% 16%. 19% 18%. 18%. 10% 11% 16% 20% 13% 11% 19% 15% 12% 2%
More bad than good 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% A%
Very bad 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Really can't say 19% 13% 18% 12% 19% 18% 26% 22% 26% 17% 14% 24% 19% 27% 12% 19% 19% 32% 23% 17% 9% 13% 20% 10% 25% 35% 14% 23% 21% 12% 19% 18% 19% 24%
Top2Box 61% 71% 62% 61% 66% 65% 49% 58% 49% 64% 62% 59% 61% 55% 65% 67% 57% 50% 60% 60% 70% 62% 58%. 66% 61% 52% 64% 52% 60% 74% 56% 62% 66% 60%)|
Bottom2Box 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 1% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% A%
Score, 56% 68% 59% 56% 64% 60% 41% 57% 41% 61% 57% 55% 56% 52% 60%: 63% 51% 49% 55% 56% 63% 56% 53% 61% 56% 51% 59% 48% 54% 71% 51% 58% 62% 55%|
Q1.[Volunteer and benevolent organizations]Indicate your overall view of the type of contribution or impact each of the following has made in terms of shaping Canada over the last 150 years.
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Solcocl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 S‘I{;E(;hm Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 34% 31% 34% 36% 42% 32% 39% 34% 39% 33% 35% 34% 33% 33% 36%; 35%; 32%; 33% 34% 32% 40% 37% 35% 34% 29% 32% 38% 30% 38% 37% 34% 37% 33% 33%
More good than bad 40% 40% 38% 43% 31% 43% 37% 38% 37% 41% 40% 39% 35% 41% 42% 38% 33%: 40% 42% 42% 42% 32% 42% 45% 39% 40% 39% 39% 3% 44% 35% 42% 47% 37%
A mix of good and bad 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 20% 14% 13% 18% 15% 21% 14% 16% 16% 13% 17% 19% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12% 20%
More bad than good 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Very bad 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Really can't say 8% 9% 10% 3% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10%: 11% 10%: 3% 10%: 13% 13%. 8% 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 15% 13% 4% 10% 10% 3% 10% % 6% 8%
Top2Box 74% 71% 71% 80% 73% 74% 76% 2% 76% 73% 75% 73% 68% 74% 78% 73% 65% 73% 76% 74% 81% 69% 76% 79% 68% 73% 77% 69% 75% 81% 69% 79% 79% 70%
Bottom2Box 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%)
Score, 72% 70% 71% 78% 70% 73% 73% 70% 73% 72% 72% 72% 67% 73% 76% 71% 63% 72% 73% 71% 80% 66% 73% 76% 67% 72% 76% 67% 73% 79% 66% 78% 76% 68%
Q3.And would you say overall that the contribution of religious and faith communities in Canada's history and development has been:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | C0e9¢/
B - - - - - - - i -
C AB SK MB ON QC ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ = S'g:(;lll Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 9% 10% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 8% 3% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7%
More good than bad 27% 22% 21% 32% 29% 31% 21% 30% 21% 29% 21% 27% 25% 26% 28% 30%; 22% 25% 27% 24% 32% 29% 26% 25% 21% 21% 31% 25% 21% 29% 24% 27% 30% 26%
A mix of good and bad 44% 39% 46% 41% 43% 43% 49% 38% 49% 42% 40% 48%; 47%; 43% 42% 47%; 48%; 47% 40% 46% 38% 39% 40% 40% 56% 47% 43% 45% 45% 42% 47% 39% 41% 51%
More bad than good 16% 24% 12% 10% 20% 13% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 12%
Very bad 5% 5% 6% 10% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Top2Box 35% 32% 3% 40% 34% 39% 29% 41% 29% 38% 3% 34% 32% 35% 38%; 36%; 30%; 33% 37% 32% 43% 41% 36% 34% 24% 34% 42% 33% 36% 38% 32% 39% 37% 33%
Bottom2Box 21% 30% 17% 19% 23% 17% 23% 21% 23% 20% 24% 18% 20% 22% 21% 16% 23% 19% 23% 22% 20% 21% 24% 27% 20% 20% 15% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 22% 16%
Score 15% 2% 20% 20% 11% 22% 6% 20% 6% 17% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17% 20% 7% 14% 13% 11% 23% 20% 13% 7% 5% 14% 27% 11% 17% 18% 10% 17% 15% 17%
Q4.Let's think now about your own province. Would you say the overall impact of religious and faith communities on the history and development of your province has been:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | COe9¢/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ = S'Ef‘n;lll Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very good 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 4% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9%
More good than bad 25% 19% 22% 31% 26% 30% 20% 33% 20% 21% 25% 25% 25% 23% 27% 28% 23% 24% 23% 26% 27% 27% 25% 24% 24% 21% 29% 22% 2% 2% 23% 28% 27% 22%
A mix of good and bad 46% 44% 50% 37% 46% 46% 46% 38% 46% 45% 41% 50% 49% 45% 43%; 50% 49% 46% 44% 45% 42% 45% 39% 40% 54% 51% 46% 48% 44% 45% 46% 41% 46% 52%
More bad than good 15% 22% 10% 9% 19% 11% 17% 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13%
Very bad 5% 6% 7% 12% 2% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 9% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Top2Box 34% 28% 33% 43% 33% 38% 29% 46% 29% 36% 36% 33% 33% 33% 37% 36% 31% 32% 34% 34% 39%. 38%. 36%. 33%. 28% 29% 41% 31% 37% 37% 33% 38% 33% 31%|
Bottom2Box 20% 28% 17% 21% 22% 16% 25% 16% 25% 18% 23% 17% 18% 22% 20% 13% 21% 22% 22% 21% 19% 17% 25% 27% 18% 19% 14% 22% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20% 17%
Score, 14% 0% 16% 22% 11% 23% 4% 30% 4% 18% 13% 16% 15% 11% 17% 23% 10% 10% 12% 13% 20% 21% 12% 6% 10% 10% 27% 9% 19% 18% 12% 18% 13% 14%




Q5.Now, let's think about the community where you live. What kind of a physical presence do religious and faith communities have in your own community? Would you say there is?

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ATL [ Qc [ O | Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ oS0 | oS0 | L2E | TRID | TARE S FEEEE | IO D sziiz | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
A significant presence 32%| 37%| 31%| 42%| 42% 18%| 42%| 18% 37%|  34%|  30%| 30%| 28%| 38%]| 32%| 29%| 23%| 32%| 33%| 42%| 33%| 20%| 40% 27% 26%| _ 37%| _31% 33%|  32%| 30% 36%|___29% 32%)
Some presence 519%| _48%| 53%| _ 48%| 48% 53%| _48%|  53% 519%| 49%|  53%| 52%| 55%| 47%| 54%| 50%| 62%| 49%| 50%| 46%| 51%| 55%| _43% 52% 55%|  52%|  51% 529%|  52%|  51% 29%| __ 52% 55%)
Not much of a presence 179%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 30%| 11%| 30% 12%| 17%|  16%| 18%| 179%| 15%| 14%| 21| 15%| 199%| 17%| 1206 16%| 16%| 18% 20% 18%|  12%| 18% 15%| 16%| 18% 15% 19% 13%]
Q5b.And, in your opinion, do those places, including where they are and how they look - enhance or detract from the physical appearance and overall aesthetics of your community?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
c | a8 | sk | me | on | ac | atL | ac | Re" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?!iie/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-3¢ | 3554 | S5+ [ less | ol
Enhance 36%| 27%| 30%| 43%| 31%| 40%| 35%| 47%| 35% 37%| 36%|  36%| 32%| 35%| 41%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 36%| 40%| 42%| 35%| 34%| 39% 28% 36%| _ 43%| _32% 36%| _ 43%|  31% 39%| __ 31% 29%)
Neutral impact 55%|  64%| 59%| 53%| 61%| 56%| 47%| 50%| 47% 57%|  52%|  57%| 59%| 56%| 49%| 59%| 60%| 58%| 55%| 52%| 48%| 54%| 54%| 48% 64% 50%| _ 51%| 58% 54%|  50%| _ 54% 52%| __ 54% 60%)
Detract o%| | 1106]  a%| %| 5| 18%|  3%| 18% 6%| _ 12% 6%  9%| 0% o%| 8%| 10%| 9%| o%| 9%| 10%| 11| 12%| 13% 8% 5% 6%| _ 10% o%| 7% __o% 9% 9% 119)
Q6.And what kind of overall impact would you say religious and faith communities have had on the development of your community over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ on | Qc | AaTL | qc Restof | \\e | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | M€ | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'Ieliaw Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [ less | 0
Very good 12%| _ 9%|  14%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 10% T3%|  12%|  12%| 10%|  11%| 15%| 13%| _ 9%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 15%| 12%| 10% 6% 119 _ 19%| _12% 2% 13%| _ 14% T3% 0% 11%)
More good than bad 33%| 33%| 32%| 41%| 34%| 39%| 23%| 35%| 23% 36%| 33%|  33%| 35%| 20%| 34%| 41%| 31%| 26%| 32%| 35%| 34%| 35%| 31%| 33% 36% 28%| _ 35%| 32% 32%|  36%| _30% 34%|__ 36% 33%)
A mix of good and bad 42%| _41%| _43%|  31%| 41%| 38%| 51%| 37%| 51% 30%| _ 38%| _ 46%| 44%|  45%| 38%| 40%|  46%| _46%| 44%| A40%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 38% 8% 529 _ 38%| _ 43% 24%|__38%| _ 44% 20%|___40% 25%)
More bad than good o%| 13%| 7%  5%|  o%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 11% 9%| _ 11% 8%|  8%| 10%| 10%|  5%| 10%| 11%|  o%|  9%| 11%|  8%| 13%| 13% 8% 7% 7% 10% o%|  10%] 9% 10% 10% 8%
Very bad 3% 3%| 4% 8%| 2%  3%| 4% 1%| 4% 3% 5% 1| 3%|  a%| 3%  1%|  4%| _ 4%|  4%|  3%|  3%|  3%| 6% &% 2% 2% 2% 2%| 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Top2Box 45%|  42%| 46%| 56%| 48%| 52%| 33%| 51%| 33% 49%|  45%|  45%| 46%| 41%| 49%| 54%| 40%| 38%| 43%| 48%| 50%| 51%| 43%| 43% 41% 30%| _ 54%| 44% 45%|  48%|  44% 6% 46% 44%)
Bottom2Box 13%|  17%| 119%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 15% 1% 17% o%| _ 119%| 14%| 13%|  6%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 19%| 19% 11% 9% 7% 13% 119  14%| _ 12% 14% 14% 11%)
Score 33%| 25%| 35%| 43%| 37%| 41%| 18%| 40%| 18% 37%|  28%| _ 36%| 35%| 27%| 36%| 48%| 27%| 23%| 30%| 36%| 36%| 40%| 24%| 24% 31% 30%| _ 47%| _ 30% 34%|  35%|  33% 32%| __ 32% 33%)
Q7.[Summary of Positive]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or g
B AB K | mB N ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 18-24 | 25-34 | 35- - - i -
© s ol Qc QC | Corada ale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18 5-34 | 3544 | 4554 [ 6564 | 65+ [ oA ) 250 | CAE | TR | nas | eme | tese szicoZI Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Hospitals 50%| _48%|  47%|  55%|  42%| 47%|  58%)| _ 48%| _ 58% A7%| _ 51%| _ 49%]| _ 44%|  46%|  59%|  50%| _41%| 43%| _49%|  56%|  61%| _45%| _ 46%| _ 60% 24% 5%| __ 51%| 4% 55%| _ 55%| _ 49% 53%|___ 48% 50%)
Homes for the elderly 44%|  47%| 48%| 54%| 32%| 44%| 45%| 36%| 45% 44%| 46%|  43%| 43%| 41%| 48%| 46%| 40%| 39%| 43%| 42%| 53%| 44%| 44%| 49% 41% 3% 47%| _39% 46%|  50%|  42% a8%| __ 41% 39%)
Z;Zg:;"r“zef‘;; thosewith | 5o06|  a006| 4106 a1%6| 2796| 40| a1%6| 233 a1% 38%| 42%|  36%| 40%| 36%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 42%| 44| 30%| 44% 36%|  34%|  37%| 33%|  43%| 43%| 39% 40%|  44% 31%
Health clinics 35%| 32%| 35%| 45%| 20%| 36%| 38%| 29%| 38% 3a%|  38%|  30%| 34%| 32%| 38%| 32%| 36%| 20%| 35%| 35%| 41%6] 36%| 37%| 40% 33% 28%|  36%| 30% 30%| 38%| 35% 36%| __ 36% 32%)
Q7.[Summary of Negative]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | OS0!
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON c | At C Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 253 - - - -
Q Q b + 4 | 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0 | o0 | E | e | aeea | e | lese ;s:‘cor;l Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Hospitals 6%  9%| _ 6%|  6%| 4%  6%| 7%  4%| 1% 6%| % 2% %]  6%|  5%|  7%| _ o%|  6%|  5%|  6%| _ 5%| 10%| 9% 8% 7% 2% % 1% 6% 5%| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Homes for the elderly 7% 6%| 7%| 3%| 5%| 6% 10%| 5% 10% 6%| 10% 2%  5%| 7% 9%| 4%| 5%| B8%| 6%| 8% 9% 6%| 11%| 11% 3% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
:;‘;gi:"r"zefs; oselvitl 8%| 11%| 11%| 3% 6%| 5%| 10%| 9%| 10% %[ 10% 6%| 7| 8w| ow| 6w 7w| 8w 9% sw| 10%| 7% 12%| 11% 6% 5% 6%| 10% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Health clinics 10| 14%|  13%|  5%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 11%| _ 8%| 11% 10%| _13% 79%| _1196| _10%| 10%|  10%| 1106| 11%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 12% 9% 6% 7%| __12% 10%| _ 8%| _10% 11% 12% 7%




Q7.[Hospitals]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Collcos)
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | QC | (** & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | of0 | 8C | L2E [ TERTR [ TARIE | FEREE ) FO 0 51;3:) | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [ No Answer
Very positive 14%|  12%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 12%| 21%| 12%| 21% To%|  15%|  13%| 12%| 12%| 18%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 20%| 14%| 12%| 19% T0%] 1% T 12%|  14%|  17%| 1% To%| _ 15% 2%
Positive 36%| 36%| 36%| 39%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 36%| 38% 35%| 36%| _ 36%| 33%| 34%| 41%| 38%| 29%| 31%| 36%| 40%| 42%| 32%| 34%| 42% 3a%| __ 34%| _ 40%| 32%| _ 40%| 38%| 1% 31%| 3% 38%
A mix of good and bad 24%| 18%| 28%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 27%| 23% 25%| 21%| _ 22%| 23%| 28%| 21%| 18%| 27%| 29%| 28%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 34%| 20% 21%|  23%|  22%| 21%| _ 23%| 23%| 21% 24%| __ 25% 0%
Negative 2% 4% a%| 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 7%| 3% 3%|  5%| 8%  4%|  3%|  3%| 3% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% % 3% % 2% 2% 4%
Very negative 2% 4%| 2% 2% 0%  1%| 3% 1%| 3% 2% 3% 16| 2%  2%|  2%|  2%|  2%|  2%|  2%| 2% 1%|  1%| 4%| 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 6] 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
:“:“E GO ey LSS 10%| 25%| 1o%| 17%| 28%| 21%| 11%| 21%| 11% 22%| 13%|  25%| 24%| 20%| 15%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 18%| 1206 19%| 11| 11% 28% 9% 8%| 22% 7%|  17%| 18% 6% 21% 5%
Top2Box 50%| 48%| _47%| 55%| 42%| 47%| 56%| 48%| 58% 47%| _51%| _ 49%| 44%| 46%| 59%| 50%| 41%| 43%| 49%| 56%| 61%| 45%| 46%| 60% 2a%| __ 45%| _ 51%| 44%| _ 55%| 55%| 4% 53%| 8% 50%
Bottom2Box 6% 9%| 6% 6%| 4% e%| 7% 4% 1% 6% % 4% o%| 6%| 5%| 7%| o%| 6% 5%| 6%| 5% 10%| 9%| &% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Score 2a%| _30%| _ 41%| _49%| _39%| 41%|  51%|  45%| 51% 41%| 42| 46%|  36%| _40%| 53%| _43%| 31%| 37%| 43%| 50%| 56%| 35%| 37%| 52% 36%| _ 44%| _ 55%|  36%| _ 4o%| 50%| 43% 5% 42% 45%
Q7.[Homes for the elderly]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on | oc | AL | qc Restof | 1o | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ | Ml [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?'fc?f/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 55+ | 18-3¢ | 3554 | S5+ [ less | 0
Very positive %[ 9%| 11%| 11%|  7%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 4%| 10% %] __10% 8%| 9% _ O%| 10%| _ 6%| 11%| _ 8%|  9%| 11%| _ O%| 13%| _ 9%| 10% 5% 8%| _ 10%|  8%|  10%| 10%| 8% 1% 10% 8%
Positive 35%| 38%| 36%| 42%| 25%| 35%| 35%| 31%| 35% 35%| 35%| _ 34%| 34%| 33%| 38%| 40%| 29%| 31%| 34%| 31%| 44%| 32%| 34%| 40% 35%| _ 31%| _ 37%|  31%| __ 36%| 40%| 34% 37%| ___36% 31%)
Amix of good and bad 24%|  19%| 25%| 17%| 31%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 22% 25%| 21%| _ 22%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 15%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 21%| 21% 10%| _ 2a%|  22%| 271%| _ 23%| 22%| 21% 22%| _ 22% 26%
Negative 5%| _ 3%| _ 6%|  3%| _ 3%| _ 4%| 7% 3% 7% % 6% 3% 3%| 4% 7%| _ 0%| _ 5%|  5%|  4%| _ 6%| 8%  4%| 7% &% 2% 2% 6% 6% % 4% % 5% 5% 2%
Very negative 2% 3%|  1%| 0%  1%| 2%| 3%| 2% 3% 2% 3% 16| 2%  2%|  2%| 3%  1%|  3%| 2%| 2% 1%| 2%| _4%| 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% %]
:“D"“e CIEOE s 25%| 21%| 20%| 25%| 32| 25%| 23%| 29%| 23% 25%| 18%|  31%| 30%| 26%| 19%| 35%| 2796 28%| 25| 26%| 13%| 24%| 18%| 13% 36% 3a%|  25%| 26% 25%| 22%| 24% 23% 24% 30%]
Top2Box 24%| _47%| _48%| 54%| 32%| 44%| 45%| 36%| 45% 24%| _46%| _ 43%| 43%| 41%| 48%| 46%| 40%| 39%| 43%| 42%| 53%| 44%| 44%| 4% 21%| _ 39%| _ 47%| 39%| _ 46%| 50%| 42% 8% 4% 39%)
Bottom2Box 7% 6%|  7%|  3%|  5%|  6%| 10%| 5%| 10% 6%| _10% 4% 5%| 1% ow| 4%| 5%| 8%  6%| 8%| o%|  6%| 11%| 11% 3% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 7% 8% 5%
Score 37%| _ 41%| _40%|  50%| 28%|  38%|  35%| 30%| 35% 36%| 36%| _ 36%| 38%| 35%| 39%| 42%| 35%| 31%| 37%| 34%|  44%| 38%| 33%| 38% 36%| _ 36%| _ 41%| 31%| _ 40%| 44%| 35% 20%| ___39% 33%
Q7.[Programs for those with special needs]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following:
Region Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9€/
BC | AB | sk | mB . - 5 . - - E i -
ON QC ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 5+ 18.34 35.54 55+ =S S:‘Zrél Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 8% 8%| _ 9%| _ 1%|  6%| _ 8%| _o%| 6% 9% 8% 10% 6%| _ 11%| _ 7%|  7%| 10%| 12%|  7%| %] 10%| _ 5%| 1r%| _ 71%| &% 5% 7% %] 1% %[ 9%| 5% T0%| ___10% 7%
Positive 31%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 20%| 32%| 32%| 17%| 32% 30%| 32%| _ 30%| 29%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 27%| 32%| 29%| 37%| 26%| 32%| 36% 31%| _ 21%| _ 31%| 26%| _ 34%| 34%| 33% 29%| __34% 24%)
Amix of good and bad 27%| _20%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 28%| 32%| 28% 26%| 30%| _ 23%| 23%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 25%| 31%| 26%| 25%| 30%| 27%| 32%| 30% 20%|  24%| _ 25%| 21%| _ 28%| 24%| 26% 26%| _ 25% 27%
Negative 5% 6%| 8% 2%| 5% _ 3%| _7%| 8% 1% 5% 7% 2% 5%| 6% 6%|  5%| 4%  5%|  6%| 5%| 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% % 5% 7% % 5% 1% 2% 5% 5%,
Very negative 3% 4% 3%| 0%  1%|  2%| a%| 1% 4% 2% 4% 16| 2%  3%|  3%| 1%  2%|  3%| 2%| 3% 3% 2%| _4%| 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% %] 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%]
:“O‘T‘e EIEE Emy S 27%| 30%| 27%| 33%| 38%| 26%| 20%| 37%| 20% 29%| 18%|  35%| 30%| 27%| 23%| 34%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 28%| 19%| 22%| 17%| 14% 38% 37%|  31%| 20% 24%| 25%| 26% 25% 22% 36%
Top2Box 39%| _40%| _41%| _41%| 27%| 40%| _41%| 23%| 41% 38%| 42%| _ 36%| 40%| 36%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 34%| 39%| 39%| 42%| 44%| 39%| 44% 36%| _ 34%| _ 31%| 33%| _ 43%| 43%| 3% 20%| __4a% 31%)
Bottom2Box 8%|  11%| 11%|  3%|  6%|  5%| 10%|  9%| 10% 7% 10% 6% 7%| 8%  9%| 6%| 7%| 8% 9%| 8%| 10%|  7%| 12%| 11% 6% 5% 6%| _10% 5% 9% % 8% 8% 6%
Score 310 29%|  30%| _39%| 21%| 35%| 31%| 14%| 31% 31%|  32%| _ 30%| 33%| 28%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 32%| 37%| 27%| _33% 30%| _ 29%| _ 30%| 24%| __ 38%| 34%| 29% 32%| __36% 25%)
Q7.[Health clinics]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of the following:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | ©269¢/
BC | AB | sl = - 5 . - - - -
K | MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Qc [ (= | Mae |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 80 | C80 | 28| TGS | TS | RO e szf‘cor; | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 6%|  1%| _ 8%| _ 6%|  4%| _ 6%| 8% 5% 6% %] 1% 50| 9%| _ 6%|  5%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 5%|  6%| _ 5%| _ 5%| 13%| _ 5%| 5% 5% 6% 5%| 6% % 6%| 5% 5% 5% 7%
Positive 26%|  25%| 27%| 39%| 17%| 30%| 30%| 24%| 30% 26%| 30%|  27%| 26%| 26%| 33%| 25%| 26%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 35%| 23%| 31%| 35% 28%|  20%|  31%| 24%|  32%| 31%| 30% 28%|  30% 25%
Amix of good and bad 23%| _18%| 22%| 17%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 26%| 26% 20%| _25%| _ 22%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 20%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 22% 20%| _ 23%| _ 20%| 24%| _ 21%| 24%| 25% 24%| __ 21% 20%
Negative 7% o%| 8% 3% 5%| 6% o%| 8% 9% %] 9% 6%|  8%| 6%| 8% 8%| 7%| 6% 6% 8%| 8% 8% 9% o% 7% % %] 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Very negative 3% 6%| 4% 2% 2% 2%| 2%| 1% 2% 3% 4% 16| 3% 4%|  2%|  2%|  4%|  5%|  3%| 2% 2%| 4%| 6% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
:“o"“e apas elanyjosst 32%| 35%| 31%| 32%| 47%| 33%| 25%| 37%| 25% 34%| 25%|  30%| 31%| 33%| 31%| 37%| 28%| 35%| 31| 36%| 27%| 25%| 23%| 26% 37|  43%|  36%| 34%|  31%| 30%| 30% 29%|  31% 1%
Top2Box 35%| 32%| 35%| 45%| 20%| 36%| 38%| 20%| 38% 34%| 38%|  32%| 34%| 32%| 38%| 32%| 36%| 29%| 35%| 35%| 41%| 36%| 37%| 40% 33%|  28%|  36%| 30%|  39%| 38%| 35% 36%| _ 36% 32%
Bottom2Box 10%|  14%|  13%|  5%|  8%| 8%| 11%| 8% 11% 10%|  13% 7%| _11%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 12% % 6% 7% __12%| _ 10%| _ 8%| 10% % 12% 7%
Score 25%| _18%| 2% 40%| 13%| 27| 27%| 21%| 21% 24%| _ 25%| _ 25%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 22%| 25%| 19%| 25%| 25%| 31%| 23%| 22%| 28% 24%| __ 20%| _ 20%| 18%| _ 30%| 30%| 25% 25%| __ 2a% 25%




Q8.[Summary of Positive]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | QC | (** & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | of0 | 8C | L2E [ TERTR [ TARIE | FEREE ) FO 0 szif:n | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [ No Answer
Teaching children at
e T 37%| 20%| 38| 41%| 28%| 38%| 41%| 31%| 41% 36%| 36%|  37%| 32%| 34%| 44%| 35%| 30%| 28%| 38%| 45%| 43%| 32| 33%| 43% 32%|  35%|  44%| 33%|  30%| 40%| 36% 30%|  36% 36%
fé’ﬂfi?inm' fiokey 33%| 25%| 31%| 43%| 23%| 31%| 40%| 40%| 40% 31%| 34%|  32%| 31%| 31%| 36%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 38%| 30%| 35%| 36% 33%|  28%|  36%| 32%|  32%| 36%| 34% 34%| 3% 27%
S:’O’"’r“:;:?g:fl d°5’ a4%| 50%| 50%| 64%| 33%| 49| 31%| 39%| 31% a8%| 43%|  45%| 40%| 4200| 49| 4196| 39%| 38| 46%| 48%| 50%| 36%| 42%| 50% 43% a2%|  49%| 40% a1%|  46%|  40% 46% 471% 45%
Q8.[Summary of Negative]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | €!1S9¢/
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON [ Qc | ATL | QC | (*° & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 | 45:54 | 5564 | 65+ | ofn | 00 | L2E [ TENTE [ TARSE | FEREE ) FO O SZ(:‘::) | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Teaching children at
e T 17%|  22%| 18%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 16% 17%|  20%|  14%| 18%| 179%| 16%| 18%| 17| 17%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 21%| 22% 18%|  13%|  11%| 18%|  15%| 17| 17% 8%  17% 14%
el e ey 36| 18 v o o v % 9 o 20| 189 89| 129 o6| 12%| 120%| 13%| 169 3 20 8 9 o 6 3 2 2 I
caueaion 13%| 18%| 11%| 5%| 14%| 11%| 17% %| 17% 12%| 18% %| 12%| 15%| 12%| 12| 13%| 16%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 15% %[ 18% 0% 10% 0| 14%|  13%| 12%| 14% 15%|  12% 10%
E:‘o’g’(";;:z’:fi d°5’ 1106  8%| 12%| 3% ow| 8%| 18%| 13%| 18% 9%| 16% 7% 11| 12%| 1196 12%| 1106 12%| 12%| 9%| 129%| 17| 15%| 15% 6% 9% 6%| 13% 10| 10%| 13% 12% 11% 9%
Q8.[Teaching children at school (K-12)]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9¢/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Qc | (%0 | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00 | A0 | G2F | RN | TSR | FOIEE 00 51;3; | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive T0%|  8%|  11%| _ 7%| _ 5%| _ 9%| 13%|  5%| 13% 8% 10% S%| _ 8%| 11%| 10%| _ 9%| _ 8%| 11%| 10%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 8%| 12%| 10% 5% %[ 10%| % %[ 11%| % T1%| __10% 8%
Positive 27%| __21%| _27%| _35%| 23%| 29%| 28%| 25%| 28% 27%| _26%| _ 28%| 24%| 23%| 34%| 27%| 23%| 18%| 28%| 36%| 32%| 24%| 21%| 34% 2a%| _ 25%| _ 34%| 24%| __ 30%| 29%| 21% 28%| __21% 26%)
Amix of good and bad 31%|  31%| 29%| 27%| 2r%| 34%| 32%| 25%| 32% 31%| 33%| _ 30%| 32%| 34%| 29%| 20%| 34%| 37%| 32%| 26%| 30%| 36%| 36%| 28% 26%|  32%| _ 20%| 30%| _ 33%| 33%| 2% 30%| __ 34% 31%)
Negative 10%|  13%|  12%| _ 5%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 8%| 16%| 8% 1% 1% o%| _12%| _ o%| _ 9%| 11%| 13%| _ 9%| _ 8%| _ 9%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 12% 4% 7% 7% __10%| __ 10%| 10%| 11% 0% ___10% 8%
Very negative 7% 8%| 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5%|  o%|  7%|  6%| 4% 8% 9%| 7%| 7%  6%| 11%| 10% 4% 6% % 8% 5% 1% 1% 8% 7% 6%
:“O‘T‘e EIEE Emy S 15%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 27%| 129%| 11%| 25%| 119% 16%| 11%|  19%| 18%| 15%| 129%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 11%| 7% 21% 20%|  16%| 19% 13%| 11%| 15% 13% 13% 20%
Top2Box 37%| _29%| 38%| 41%| 28%| 38%| 41%| 31%| 41% 36%| 36%| _ 37%| 32%| 34%| 44%| 35%| 30%| 28%| 38%| 45%| 43%| 32%| 33%| 43% 32%| _ 35%| _ 44%| 33%| _ 39%| 40%| 36% 39%| __36% 36%
Bottom2Box 17%|  22%| 18%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 16% T7%|_20%|  14%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 1r%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 21%| 22% 18%| _ 13%|  11%| 18%|  15%| 17%| 17% 8% 11% 14%
Score 20%| %] 20%| _30%| _10%| 23%| 25%| 12%| 25% 10%| 16%|  2a%| 15%| 17%| 28%| 17%| 13%| 12%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 15%| 12%| 22% 1a%| __ 2106]  33%| 15%| _ 24%| 23%| _18% 21%| ___20% 22%)
Q8.[Colleges for higher education]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of:
Region Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | OS0!
Bc | AB | sk | mB | oN | Qc | ATL | Q¢ | (% | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o0 | 00 | G2F | TENOE | e | PRS0 s?:‘co! | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive %[ 9%| 10%| _ O%| _ 4%| _ 7%| 11%| 10%| 11% % 9% %] 9%| _ o%| _ 8%| _ 9%| _ o%|  8%| 10%| 8% _ O%| _ 9%| 10%| &% % % %] 9% 8%|_ 10%| &% 2% % 5%
Positive 24%| 16%| 20%| 34%| 19%| 24%| 29%| 20%| 29% 23%| 25%|  23%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 30%| 21%| 25%| 28% 23%|  10%|  27%| 23%|  24%| 26%| 26% 22%| ___21% 22%)
Amix of good and bad 26%| _28%|  28%| 24%| 28%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 21% 20%| 20%| _ 28%| 20%| 21%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 30%| 20%| 32%| 26%| 30% 25%| _ 21%| _ 30%| 21%| _ 20%| 31%| 32% 26%| __ 24% 27%
Negative 8%| 11%|  6%|  3%| 11%| 6%| 10%| 7%| 10% 7% 10% 6%|  8%| 8% 7%| 8%| 8% 8% %] 6%| 8% 9% 9%| 11% 7% 6% % 8% % 6% 8% 9% 5% 7%)
Very negative 5% 1%|  5%|  2%| 3% 4% 1% 2%| 1% 5% 8% 3% 4%| 1% a%|  4%| 5%| 8%  6%| 4%| 5% 6% 11%| 1% 3% % 2% 6% % 5% 5% 6% 7% 3%
:“:“e apas elanyjosst 26%| 20%| 30%| 28%| 35%| 28%| 16%| 26%| 16% 20%| 19%|  32%| 28%| 27%| 22%| 30%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 22| 19%| 16% 33%|  35%|  28%| 27%|  26%| 22%| 21% 23%| 2% 36%
Top2Box 33%|  25%| 31%| 43%| 23%| 31%| 40%| 40%| 40% 31%| 34%|  32%| 31%| 31%| 36%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 38%| 30%| 35%| 36% 33%|  28%|  36%| 32%|  32%| 36%| 34% 34%| 3% 27%
Bottom2Box 1a%|  18%|  11%|  5%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 9% 11% 2% 18% 8%|  12%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 20%| 18% 0% 10% 6%| 14%|  13%| 12%| 14% 5% 12% 10%
Score 20%| _ 7%| 20%| 38%| 0| 20%| 23%| 31%| 23% 10%|  16%|  24%| 1o%| 17%| 24%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 15%| 15%| 18% 23%| __ 18%| _ 30%| 18%| _ 1o%| 24%| 20% 10%] __ 24% 17%




Q8.[Summer camps or programs for kids]How would you describe the role of faith communities in the development of:

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | QC | (** & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | of0 | 8C | L2E [ TERTR [ TARIE | FEREE ) FO 0 szﬁi'l | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 1%  11%| 14%| 18%|  6%| 12%|  7%| 12%] 7% T2%| 10%|  11%| 119] 11%| 11%| 12%|  O%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 10%|  9%| 11%| 9% 2% 10% 2%|__10%| __ 12%| 10%| 8% 3% 11% 0%
Positive 33%|  39%| 36%| 46%| 27%| 38%| 24%| 28%| 24% 37%| _ 33%| _ 34%| 29%| 31%| 39%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 36%| 38%| 40%| 27%| 31%| 41% 32%| _ 31%| _ 31%|  31%| _ 35%| 36%| 31% 33%| __ 36% 35%
A mix of good and bad 26%| 24%| 23%| 17%| 37%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 25% 26%| 27%|  25%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 27%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 24% 25%|  26%|  2a%| 25%|  26%| 28%| 26% 28%| _ 26% 3%
Negative 7| 3%| 7w 1%| _ 6%|  5%| 11%|  o%| 11% 5% o% aw| 7| 7w 6%|  6%| _ 7%|  6%|  7%|  5%| _ 7%| 10%| 9% 9% 2% 5% W% 1% T%| 6% 8% 7% 5% 4%
Very negative 5%|  5%| 5% 2%| 3% 3%| 8% 4% 8% 2% 7% 3%|  5%|  5%|  5%|  6%| 4%| 6%| 5%| 5%|  4%| 7% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% % 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
:“:“E GO ey LSS o%| 18%| 14%| 17| 21%| 14%| 26%| 22| 26% 16%| 14%|  23%| 22%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 220| 21%| 15%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 10% 26% 23% 1%|  21% 17%|  16%| 21% 4% 16% 4%
Top2Box 44%| _ 50%| 50%|  64%| 33%| 49%| 31%| 39%| 31% 48%|  43%|  45%| 40%| 42%| 49%| 41%| 39%| 38%| 46%| 48%| 50%| 36%| 42%| 50% 23%| __ 40%| _ 49%| 40%| _ 47%| 46%| 40% 6% a1% 45%
Bottom2Box 119%|  8%| 12%| 3%| o%| 8%| 18%| 13%| 18% 9%| _16% 79%|  1196| 12%| 119%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 12%|  9%| 12%| 17%| 15%| 15% 6% % 6%| 13%|  10%| 10%| 13% 2% 1% 9%
Score 33%| _ 42%|  38%|  61%|  24%| 41%| 12%| 27%| 12% 30%| _27%| _ 38%| 28%| 30%| 39%| _20%| 28%| 26%| 34%| 39%| 38%| 19%| 27%| 35% 37| 33%| _ 42%|  21%| _ 37%| _ 36%| 21% 34%| __ 36% 36%
Q9a.[Summary of Positive]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9¢/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Qc | (% T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00 | A0 | G2F | RN | TSR | OIS 00 Sz:z;r; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
E;;‘i;;gg:?:;::‘\ig:s 56| 59%| 48%| 50%| 44%| 59%| 58%| 49%| 58% 55%| 56%|  56%| 50%| 55%| 61%| 53%| 48%| 51%| 58%| 61%| 61%| 52%| 54%| 59% 48% 55%|  63%| 50% 55%| 65%| 55% 59% 56% 5296)
i dianandlietioss 42%| 50%| 36%| 49| 40%| 45%| 35%| 42%| 35% a4%| 41|  43%| 40%| 4o%| 45%| 4so6| 36%| 3596| 45%| 430%| 48%| 38%| 37%| 46% 41% 43%|  45%| 35% 30%| 56%| 40% 44% 44% 40%
e 3 3 3 3 3 3 o o o o o
Community programs,
suchas aseniors drop-in | 46%| 49%| 45%| 47%| 33%| 48%| 45%| 35%| 45% a6%| 46%| 45| 42%| 44| 50%| 47| 39%| 40| 47%| 51| 50%| 43%| 42%| 52% 42%|  a6%|  48%| 40%|  4s%| 55| 43% 48%|  50% 40%
centre
‘Addiction counselling 34%| 37%| 38%| 33%| 26%| 37%| 30%| 30%| 30% 36%| 35%|  33%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 33%| 39%| 31%| 35%| 35%| 36%| 33% 31%|  36%|  33%| 32%| _ 36%| 35%| 32% 38%| 3% 32%
Local arts and cultural
activities (music, artwork,|  36%|  37%| 32%| 33%| 30%| 39%| 37%| 25%| 37% 36%| 36%| 36%| 41%| 33%| 34%| 49| 36%| 30%| 35%| 33%| 36%| 43%| 32%| 34% 30%|  34%|  35%| 32%|  37%| 40m| 35% 30%|  35% 33%
etc)
Overseas 42| 43%| 40%| ae%| 30%| 43%| a6%| 36%| 46% a1%| 42| a3w| 41| 41| 45| 43| 39%| dow| a2%| a7os| 43%| 44| 39| 43% arw| 43| 47w| 36|  43%| 52| 41% as%|  4s% 38%
aid/development efforts
Q9a.[Summary of Negative]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9€/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | oN | Qc | ATL | Qc | (T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o0 | A0 | G2F | TENOR | TSR | OIS 00 ;:zr; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
ST CERIE, SN ED 6% 8% ew| 9w 1% 6w 7w 5% 7% 6%| 9% aw| 8w Tw|  aw| 6| ow| 8| 7w| aw| 4a%| 11%| 10%| 6% 5% 5% % 8% 5%| 5% 6% % 6% 6%
helping people in need
's’gt’l‘l‘eg:e’:l et S 119%| 11%| 13%|  8%| 1206| 10%| 12%| 9%| 120 11%| 13% o%| 11%| 12%| 9%|  6%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 13%| 15%| 10% 10% 9% 8%| 13% 10%| 9% 9% 13% 12% 9%
Community programs,
such as a seniors drop-in 6%| 7| 5w| 5%l 3w| sl ow| 2m| 9% 5%| 8% aw| ew| 5w ew| 3% 8w| 5%| 4%w| 4| 8w| 9wl 7w 8% 3% 2% 5% 7% 5%| 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
centre
Addiction counselling o%|  8%| _ ow| 10%|  4%|  8%| 11%|  8%| 11% 8% 13% 5%|  o%|  9o%|  8%|  5%| 12%|  8%| 10%|  8%| _ 8%| 15%| 14%| 11% 2% % 6%| 1% 7% 8%| 1% 10% 7% 7%
Local arts and cultural
activities (music, artwork,| ~ 8%|  7%| 119%| 8%| 5%| 6%| 10%| 11%| 10% %|  11% sw| 8| 7| 8w| 4%| 11%| 6%| o%w| 6%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 119% 3% 4% 6%| 10% % 16| 8% 9% 8% 8%
etc)
CRs o%| 12%| 11%| 8%| 6% 9%| 10%| 6% 10% 9%| 12% %[  8%| 10%| 10%| 6%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 11| o%| 10%| 12| 14% % % 6%| 11% %[ 10%| 9% 0% 1% 6%
aid/development efforts




QUa.Social services, such as helping people in need]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?

Region

Gender

Region Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
c | a8 | sk | me | on | ac | At | ac | ReO" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less -
Very positive 14% 13% 13% 8% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 10% 14% 3% 11% 13% 18% 12% 17% 13% 11%)
Positive 42% 46% 35% 42% 29% 44% 46% 35% 46% 41% 41% 43% 36%; 42% 48% 39% 34% 39% 43% 49% 47% 34% 42% 46% 38% 41% 50% 39% 42% A47% 42% 42% 43% 41%)
A mix of good and bad 25% 20% 30% 27% 37% 27% 21% 32% 21% 27% 271% 24% 26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 25% 24% 26% 6% 24% 27%. 30% 28% 22% 22% 26% 28% 22% 27% 24% 24% 6%
Negative 4% 6% 3% 7% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% A%
Very negative 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Not aware of any role 12% 14% 16% 15% 18% 9% 14% 14% 14% 12% 8% 16% 16% 13% 9% 18% 15% 16% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 4% 20% 18% 13% 15% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 17%
Top2Box 56% 59% 48% 50% 44% 59% 58% 49% 58% 55% 56% 56% 50% 55% 61% 53% 48% 51% 58%. 61% 61% 52% 54% 59% 48% 55% 63% 50% 55% 65% 55% 59% 56% 52%)
Bottom2Box 6% 8% 6% 9% 1% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 4% 11% 10% 6% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Score, 49% 51% 42% 41% 42% 53% 50% 44% 50% 49% 47% 52% 42% 47% 57% 47% 39% 43% 51% 57% 57% 42% 45% 53% 43% 50% 61% 42% 50% 60% 49% 51% 50% 46%)
Q9a.[Immigrant and refugee settlement]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or SSlicog)
B AB K | mB N ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45- - i -
C S| Ol QC QC Canada ale emale | 18-3 35-5¢ 55 8- 5-3: 35 5-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ =5 S‘I{;Ez;hul Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 9% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 6% 12% 6% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 14% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 11% 11% 9%
Positive 32% 40% 27% 36% 30% 34% 29% 30% 29% 34% 31% 34% 29% 32% 36% 31% 27% 28% 35% 33%. 38% 27% 29% 35% 30% 34% 37% 29% 29% 42% 32% 33% 33% 32%)
A mix of good and bad 29% 20% 36% 26% 28% 32% 28% 25% 28% 29% 32% 26% 29% 29% 29% 30%; 29% 30% 28% 26% 30% 31% 33% 32% 28% 25% 26% 31% 32% 22% 30% 29% 26% 30%
Negative 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6%)|
Very negative 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3%]
Not aware of any role 18% 19% 15% 17% 20% 13% 26% 24% 26% 16% 15% 22% 20% 19% 17% 18% 20% 22% 16% 21% 14% 18% 15% 13%. 21% 23% 21% 21% 19% 13% 22% 14% 18% 21%
Top2Box 42% 50% 36% 49% 40% 45% 35% 42% 35% 44% 41% 43% 40% 40% 45% 45% 36%; 35% 45% 43% 48% 38% 37% 46% 41% 43% 45% 35% 39% 56% 40% 44% 44% 40%)
Bottom2Box 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9% 6% 15% 13%. 12% 10% 8% 13%. 15% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9%
Score 31% 39% 23% 41% 27% 35% 23% 33% 23% 34% 28% 34%; 29% 28% 36%; 38%; 22% 22% 33% 33% 39% 25% 22% 36% 32% 34% 37% 23% 29% A47% 31% 31% 31% 31%
Q9a.[Community programs, such as a seniors drop-in centre]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | C0e9¢/
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON C - - - - - - - i -
Q ATL QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18.34 35.54 55+ = S'g:(;lll Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 13% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Positive 38% 40% 3% 43% 25% 40% 38% 29% 38% 38% 3% 38%; 33% 36%; 44% 34% 32% 33% 39% 44% 44% 32% 34% 45% 34% 38% 42% 35% 35% 46% 37% 40% 41% 33%
A mix of good and bad 22% 16% 24% 21% 28% 23% 20% 28% 20% 22% 25% 19% 22% 22% 21% 20% 25% 22% 22% 18% 23% 22% 28% 24% 23% 16% 18% 24% 22% 17% 24% 19% 21% 23%
Negative 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Very negative 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not aware of any role 27% 29% 21% 21% 36% 24% 26% 35% 26% 21% 22% 32% 29% 30%; 23% 30%; 28% 33% 27% 27% 19% 26% 24% 16% 32% 36% 29% 28% 28% 23% 28% 26% 24% 31%
Top2Box 46% 49% 45% 47% 33% 48% 45% 35% 45% 46% 46% 45% 42% 44% 50% 47%; 39% 40% 47% 51% 50% 43% 42% 52% 42% 46% 48% 40% 45% 55% 43% 48% 50% 40%
Bottom2Box 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 8% 3% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Score 40% 2% 40% 3% 31% 44% 7% 32% 7% 41% 38% 42% 36% 39% 44% 44% 31% 34% 43% 46% 42% 34% 34% 44% 38% 43% 43% 33% 41% 51% 37% 42% 46% 506)
Q9a.[Addiction counselling]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | At | ac | Re" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | MAS | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS o C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <350K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ less )
Very positive % 8% 11% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% % % 6% 8% % 5% % 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 10% % 4% % % 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Positive 28% 29% 28% 28% 23% 29% 26% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 24% 29% 29% 26% 23% 27% 31% 26% 31% 25% 30% 29% 24% 28% 28% 26% 28% 28% 26% 30% 26% 27%
A mix of good and bad 26% 26% 29% 23% 29% 21% 25% 21% 25% 21% 29% 24% 28% 25% 27% 29% 28% 26% 24% 25% 28% 27% 29% 31% 29% 22% 23% 26% 28% 25% 2% 25% 28% 25%
Negative 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 11% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 5%
Very negative 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Not aware of any role 30% 30% 24% 34% 40% 28% 34% 35% 34% 29% 23% 38%; 30%; 30%; 32%; 33%; 28% 32% 27% 36% 29% 24% 21% 25% 36% 38% 39% 31% 28% 32% 30% 27% 33% 35%
Top2Box 34% 37% 38% 33% 26% 3% 30% 30% 30% 36% 35% 33% 33% 36% 33%: 33% 32% 33%. 39%. 31%. 35%. 35%. 36%. 33%. 31% 36% 33% 32% 36% 35% 32% 38% 33% 32%)
Bottom2Box 9% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 8% 10% 8% 8% 15% 14% 11% 4% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7%
Score, 25% 29% 29% 23% 22% 28% 18% 22% 18% 27% 22% 29% 23% 27% 25% 28% 20% 25% 29% 23% 26% 20% 22% 22% 26% 32% 28% 21% 29% 26% 21% 29% 26% 25%




Qa.[Local arts and cultural activities (music, artwork, etc)]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colcos]
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL QC o — Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ S S'l;i(;lll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 5% 5% 6% 3% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Positive 31%| 32%| 26%| 29%| 23%| 35%| 32%| 19%| 32% 31%| 31% 32%| 35%| 28%| 31%| 40%| 31%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 33%| 35%| 27%| 32% 35% 29% 31%| 28% 32%| 36%[ 31% 33% 31% 28%)
A mix of good and bad 4% 22% 23% 28% 27% 27% 21% 24% 21% 25% 271% 21% 22% 26% 24% 18% 25% 29% 23% 3% 25% 22% 32% 27%. 22% 20% 21% 25% 22% 26% 24% 23% 25% 7%
Negative 6% 5%| 10% 8% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% % 1% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 2% 3% 5% % 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Very negative 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Not aware of any role 320 34%| 34%| 31%| 37%| 28%| 32%| 40%| 32% 32| 25% 38%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 30%| 21%| 26%| 28% 35% 41% 38%| 33% 34%|  28%| 34% 29% 32% 33%)
Top2Box 36% 37% 32% 33% 30% 39% 37% 25% 37% 36% 36% 36% 41% 33%. 34% 49% 36% 30% 35%. 33%. 36%. 43% 32% 34% 39% 34% 35% 32% 37% 40% 35% 39% 35% 33%)
Bottom2Box 8% 7%  11% 8% 5% 6%| 10%| 11%| 10% 7%  11% 5% 8% % 8% a%|  11% 6% 9% 6%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 11% 3% 4% 6%| 10% % % 8% 9% 8% 8%
Score, 28% 30% 21% 24% 25% 34% 27% 14% 27% 28% 24% 31% 33% 26% 26%: 45% 25% 25% 27% 27% 26% 30% 22% 22% 36% 30% 30% 23% 30% 33% 28% 30% 27% 25%)
Q9a.[Overseas aid/development efforts]How would you describe the role of religious and faith communities in each of these areas over the years?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Colbos]
BC AB SK MB ON QC [ ATL [ Qc Canada | Mele | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o | o | eel | aias | asosa | s5e s Szicohul Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 10%]  10%[ 10% 8%| 11%| 10%| 11% 6% 11% 10%]  10% 10%]  10%[  11% 9%| 13% 8%| 11%| 12%| 11% 7%|  13%| 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11%]  13% 8% 12% 11% 9%
Positive 32% 33% 30% 38% 18% 32% 35% 30% 35% 32% 32% 33%: 31% 30%: 36% 30%: 31% 29% 31%. 36% 37%. 32% 28% 36% 30% 32% 37% 29% 32% 38% 33% 33% 34% 29%)
A mix of good and bad 28%| 25%| 31%| 24%| 34%| 31%| 25%| 29%| 25% 20%| 31% 26%| 27%| 29%| 28%| 22%| 31%| 29%| 29%| 24%| 32%| 24%| 34%| 32% 30% 25% 24%|  29% 31%|  24%| 30% 28% 25% 29%|
Negative 6% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% % 6% 5% % 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% % 6% 7% % 2%
Very negative 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Not aware of any role 20%| 20%[ 18%[ 22%[ 30%[ 18%[ 19%[ 29%[ 19% 20%] 15% 24%]  24% 0%| 17%| 29%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 22%| 14%| 10% 25% 25% 23%| 24% 20%] 14%[ 20% 16% 19% 28%)
Top2Box. 42%| 43%| 40%| 46%| 30%| 43%| 46%| 36%| 46% 41%|  42% 43%| 41%| 41%| 45%| 43%| 39%| 40%| 42%| 47%| 43%| 44%| 39%| 43% 37% 43% 47%|  36% 43%| 52%| 41% 45% 45% 38%)
Bottom2Box 9%| 12%| 11% 8% 6% 9%| 10% 6%| 10% Q%[ 12% % 8%| 10%| 10% 6%| 10% 9%| 10%| 11% 9%| 10%| 12%| 14% 7% % 6% 11% %] 10% 9% 10% 11% 6%
Score 33%| 3106] 300%| 38%| 23%| 34%[ 36%| 300%| 36% 3206]  30% 36%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 37%| 29%| 319 32%| 36%| 34%| 35%| 27%| 29% 30% 37% 41%| _ 25% 36%|  42%[ 32% 35% 34% 31%)
Qob.[Summary of Positive]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | C0e9¢/
BC AB SK MB ON QC [ ATL [ Qc Canada | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ | o | o0 | eel | gias | a.ss = loss 512‘;’; | Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada’s law and the o o 9 9 o o o 9 o o 9 o o 9 9 9 9 o o o o o 9
egal system 23%| 18%| 20%| 31%| 16%| 27%| 22%| 21%| 22% 24%|  27% 20%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 28%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 28%| 22%| 30%| 25%| 26% 21% 16% 23%|  22% 24%|  24%| 23% 26% 22% 21%
Overall Canadian culture 36%| 28%| 28%| 40%| 28%| 40%| 37%| 38%| 37% 35%| 37% 34%| 34%| 33%| 40%| 40%| 29%| 29%| 36%| 42%| 39%| 39%| 35%| 39% 29% 31% 42%|  35% 36%| 37%| 36% 38% 36% 32%)
::::?":"a::'r“i:‘;“m a1 3ses| 2796| 326| 36%| 30%| 39%| 32| 38%| 32% 35%| 37%| 3206|3206 3206 3996| 3596| 30| 28| 35| 399| 399| 38| 35%| 39% 2%|  20%|  30%| 34%|  36%| 34%| 33% 35%| 3% 36%)
Social attitudes and the
way we interact in our 3206 27%| 28%| 37%| 22%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 34% 31%| 34% 30%| 29%| 28%| 38%| 32%| 28%| 23%| 33%| 39%| 37%| 34%| 31%| 37% 25% 25% 39%| 31% 33%| 31%| 33% 32% 32% 30%
society
Q9b.[Summary of Negative]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | COe9¢/
BC AB SK MB ON QC [ ATL [ Qc Canada | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ | o7 | o0 | ool | 1gias | asosa | s5e loss Szf‘cor; | Univ+ [ <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada's law and the o, ., o, o, ., o, o, o, o, o, o, ., o, o, o,
egal system 19%| 26%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 17% 19%| 23% 15%| 22%| 19%| 16%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 23%| 24%| 22% 21% 14% 10%|  21% 16%| 19%| 18% 18% 22% 18%
Overall Canadian culture 13%| 16%| 14%| 15% 9%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 11% 14%|  17% 10%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 16% 14% 9% 9%| 16% 10%| 13%| 13% 14% 15% 11%|
s:::?":"a::':‘le;;“m a1 ag| 25| 15%| 20%| 1796| 1796| 219 14%| 21% 18%| 22%|  1506| 2206| 199| 16| 20| 2496| 199 18%| 16| 16| 23%| 23%| 20% 2%|  14%| 119%| 10%|  17%| 21%| 18% 20%  22% 13%)
Social attitudes and the
way we interact in our 17%|  23%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 18% 17%|  20% 14%| 19%| 19%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 19%| 22%| 20% 19% 15% 10%|  17% 15%| 21%| 14% 20% 20% 15%
society




QUb.[Canada’s law and the legal system]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | A | qc | ReStO' | wae |Femate | 1834 | as54 | s5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | ese | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 (3554 | 55+ | 183 | 3554 | 55+ [ less | oo
Very positive S| 4%| %[ 6%  5%|  o%|  2%| 6% 2% %] o% W% 7| S%| 4% o%|  o%| 5%  5%|  a%| 4% o%| _ o%| 4% 5% % 9% %] 1% 4% 7% % %
Positive Tov| 14%| 14| 25%| 11%| 20%| 21%| _15%| 21% T796] _21%| _ 16%| _19%| 15%| 20%| _19%| 18%| 13%| 17%| 23%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 22%| _ 16%| _ 12%| _ 19%| _1o%| _ 18%| 17%| 19% Tow| _ 16% 7%
‘A mix of good and bad 35%| 27%| _42%| 28%| 31%| 39%| 30%| 38%| 30% 36%| 54%| _ 36%| 31%| 37%| 35%| 28%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 31%| 39%| 31%| 35%| 34%| _ 32%| _ 39%| _ 36%| 33%| _ 35%| 37%| 34% 5% __35% 35%
Negative T206| _18%| 13%| 10%| _10%| 11%| 12%| _ 8%| 12% 1296 _1a%| _ 10%| _16%| 11| 10%]| 18%| 15%| 13%| _ 9%| _ 9%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 14%| _ 17% 5% 6%| _12%| 12| _12%| 12% T 14% 1%
Very negative 76| 8%| _11%|  5%| 6% %[ _5%| 5% 5% % 9% 5% 6%| _ 8%| 6% 3%| 8% _ 7%| 9% 7%| _5%| 8% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% % 9% %
Donot see any influence | 23%| 20%| 14%| 26%| 3796| 16%| 3196| 28%| 31% 21%| 17%|  30%| 22%| 23%| 25%| 22| 21| 23%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 16| 16| 18%|  27%|  31%|  31%| 25%|  25%| 20| 26% 21%|  21% 26%
Top2Box 23%| _18%| _20%| 31| _16%| 27| 22%| 21%| _22% 24%| _27%| __20%| _25%| 21| _24%| _28%| _23%| 19%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 30%| 25%| 26%| _ 21%| _ 16%| _ 23%| 20%| _ 24%| 24%| 23% 26%| 2% 21%
Bottom2Box 19%| 26%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 1% 10%| 23%| _ 15%| 20%| 10%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 22%| _ 21%| _ 14%| _ 10%| 21%| _ 16%| 10%| 18% 8% 20% 8%
Score 26| 8| 4w 16w| 0% 9% _ 5%| 8% 5% %] __a% 50| 3| 1] 8% 6%| 19| 2% _ 4%| 11%] 6% _ 6%| _ 1%| 4% 0% 26] 126 1% 8% 5% 5% 7% 0% 3%
Q9b.[Overall Canadian culture]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
sc | a8 | sk | MB | on | oc | At | ac | RO | vae | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65 | MAe | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?'fc?f/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34|35-54| 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | less | O
Very positive TR o%| % 6%|  T%|  o%|  5%| 8% 5% T % &% 8%]  6%| 7% 11%]  6%| 5% 8%| 7| 6% 10%] 6% 7% % % T 6% 20 A % 7% 5%
Positive 20%| _20%| 21| _34%| 21%| _31%| 32%| _30%| 3% 268%| _30%| __ 28%| _26%| 27| _34%| _29%| _23%| _24%| _29%| 35%| 33%| 28%| 28%| 32%| _ 23%| _ 25%| _ 35%| 29%| _ 29%| 29%| 29% 30%] 2% 27%
A mix of good and bad 39%| _40%| 49%| 31%| 40%| 38%| 38%| 31%| 38% 30%| _98%| _ 40%| _39%| _42%| 36%| 34%| 43%| 47%| _39%| 20%| 42%| 37%| 40%| 38%| _ 41%| _ 45%| _ 34%| 54%| _ 41%| 45%| 37% 39%] 4% 22%)
Negative 9| o] _10%| 12%| _7%| _ 9%| _ 7%| 12%| 7% 9% 11% 76| 10%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _10%| _10%| _ 76| _ 9%| 10%| _ 6%| _11%| 10%| 11% 9% 6% 56| 10% 2 I 8% 10% 6%
Very neqative 5| 7| 4%| %] 2%|  5%|  5%| 3% 5% 5% 6% P I 0 I 2 2 2 = 2 2 I 2 2% % 4% o% % 4% 3% % 5% 5%
Donotsee any influence | 12%| 15%| 8| 15%| 23%| sw| 13%| 17%6| 13% 11|  sw|  16%| 129%| 1206| 11%| 13| 1196| 12%| 1206 14| o%| sw| sw| 79| 16| 15|  15%6| 15|  12%| ew| 14% 9% 8% 150
Top2Box 36%| 28%| 28%| 40%| 28%| A40%| 37| _38%| 37% 35%| _37%| _ 34%| _34%| _33%| 40%| _A40%| 29%| 20%| _36%| 42%| 39%| 39%| 35%| 39%| _ 2ov| _ 31%| _ 42%| 35%| _ 36%| 37%| 36% 38%| 3% 2%
Bottom2Box 13%| 16%| 14%| 15%| _ o%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 11% 14%| 17|  10%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 16%| _ 14% % o%| _16%| _ 10%| 13%| 1% 4% 15% 1%
Score 23%| _13%| 14%| 25%| 19%| 26%| 26%| 2a%| 26% 21%| _21%| _ 24%| _19%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 12%| 16%| 23%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 18%| 23%| _ 16%| _ 22%| _ 32%| 1o%| _ 26%| 23%| 23% 20%] __21% 20%
Q9b.[Canadian values such as equality and rights]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9€/
Bc | A8 | sk | mB | on c | At - ! . ! . ! ’ i -
Q QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 5+ 18.34 35.54 55+ e S:‘Zrél Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive Th|  o%|  10%| %] 8%| 9%  6%| 1% % T 9% 7| 8] 7% %] o%|  8%| _ 5w|  o%|  8%| %] 1o%] %] 7% 5% % % 6% %] 10%] 6% 0% % %
Positive 27| _21%| _22%| _28%| _20%| _30%| _26%| _31%| _26% 27%| _28%| __25%| _24%| _24%| _31%| _06%| 22%| _23%| _26%| 31%| 31%| _27%| 26%| 32%| _ 21%| _ 23%| _ 30%| _28%| _ 27%| _25%| 21% 25%] __29% 27%
A mix of good and bad 33%| _30%| _44%| 30%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 30% 5% 30%| _ 35%| 33%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 30%| 33%| 33%| 31%| 32%| 30%| _ 35%| _ 37%| _ 33%| 30%| _ 36%| _36%| 32% 35%] __30% 37%
Negative To%6| _16%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 14%| _ 7%| _14% Tio6| 1a%|  11%| _16%| 12%| _ 9%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 12%| _ 9%| _ o%| 14%| 13%| 12%| _ 17%| _ 12% 6% | _12%| 11| _12%| _14% T2 13% 8%
Very negative 76| 8% 4% 5w| _ 1%| 8% _ 7w| 1% 7% 7% 9% 4] 7| 6% 7% 5%| _ 8%| 6% 6%| 7% 7%| _ o%| 10%| 9% 5% % &% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Donotsee any influence | 13%| 16%|  sw| 14%| 18%| ow| 18%| 18%| 18% 1206 ow| 18%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 15| 10| 14%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 79| 10%| ew| 16| 20| 79| 17%|  11%| 9%| 16% 100  13% 14%
Top2Box 5% 27%| 32| 36%| _30%| 39%| 32%| 38%| 3% 35%| _37%| _ 30%| _32%| _32%| _39%| 35%| 30%| 28%| _35%| 39%| 39%| 38%| 35%| 39%| _ 27%| _ 20%| _ 39%| 8av%| _ 36%| 34%| 33% 35%| 3% 36%
Bottom2Box 19%| 25%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 17| 21%| _14%| 21% 18%| 20%| _ 15%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 20%| _ 20%| 14| _ 11%| 19%| _ 17%| 21%| 18% 20%] 2% 3%
Score To%|  o%| 17| 176| 13%| 22%| 11%| 2a%| 11% 1796] 15%| _ 16%| 10%] 13%| 23%| 15%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 17%| 23%| 23%| 15%| 12%| _19% 50| 15%] 27| _15%| _ 19%| 13%| 15% 5% 13% 22%
Qob.[Social attitudes and the way we interact in our society]What kind of influence, if any, do you see from religious communities and faith groups in the following broad areas?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | OS0!
Bc | A8 | sk | mB | on c | At c Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35- 2 - -
Q Q phsetol a5a4 | as5a | ssea | ese | e | S | REE | EETEE | e | e | o Slf‘cor; e <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive S| 5%|  o%|  4%]  5%|  o%|  5%| 5% 5% T 7% B0 0 I I I I I I I I 2 =2 % % &% 5% 7| 8% 5% 7% 7% %
Positive 26%| _22%| _20%| _33%| _17%| _26%| _29%| 26%| 29% 24%| _26%| _ 25%| _2a%| _21%| 31| 24%| 24%| 16%| 25%| 33%| 30%| 26%| 23%| 30%| _ 20%| _ 1o%| _ 33%| 26%| _ 27%| 23%| 28% 205 __25% 24%
A mix of good and bad 39%| 34%| _49%| 33| 44%| _41%| 34%| 37%| 3% 20%| 37| __40%| _40%| _40%| _37%| _39%| 41%| _45%| _35%| 33%| 40%| 38%| 36%| 36%| 42| _ 43%| _ 37%| 36%| _ 39%| 42%| 38% 20%] 3% 39%
Negative 11| 13%| 10%| 10%| 11%| _ o%| 13%| 12%| 13% Tio6]  1a%| _ 10%| _14%| _12%| _ 9%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 11| _ 7%| 13%| 13%| 13%| __ 1a%| _ 11% 5% o%| _ 11%| _15%| 9% 3% 13% 9%
Very negative 6% _10%| %[ 4%| _ o%| 7| 5%| 6% 5% % 7% 20 I 0 G 0 G I I G 2 0 2 5% 5% 5% 7% %] 6% 5% 7% 7% %
Donotseeany influence | 12%| 15%|  9%| 15%| 21%|  o%| 14%| 14%| 14% 10| e%|  15%| 12%| 14%| 11| 16%| 9| 13%| 14%| 10%| 11| e%| 10%| 76|  1s%6|  17e6|  14%| 16%|  12%| e%| 14% 8%|  10% 17%
TopZBox 32%| 27%| 28%| 37%| 20%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 34% 31%| 3a%| _ 30%| 29%| 28%| 38%| 32%| 28%| 23%| 33%| 39%| 3r%| 34%| 31%| 37%| _ 25%|  25%| _ 39%| 31%| _ 33%| 31%| 3% 2% 3% 30%
Bottom2Box T796] _23%| _14%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 18% 1796] _20%| _ 14%| _19%| 19%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 19%| 22%| 20%| __ 1o%| _ 15%| _ 10%| 17%| _ 15%| 21%| 1% 20%] __20% 5%
Score 15%] 4] 1a%| 23w o] 18%| 16%| 13%| 16% 1% 13| 1e%| 10w]  ow| 23%| 18%| _ s%| 3% 14%| 20%| 25%| 1s%| %] 11% 6% 10%| 20| 15%|  18%| 10%| 1o% 2% 12% 15%




Q10.How would you describe religious and communities' overall involvement with indigenous Canadians over the past 150 years since Confederation?

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ATL [ Qc [ O | Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ oS0 | oS0 | L2E | TRID | TARE S FEEEE | IO D 51;22 | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 2% 5%| 3% 16|  1%| 5%|  4%| 5%| 4% %] 5% 3% 6%|  4%|  3%|  8%|  4%|  3%| 5% 5%|  1%| 8%| 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Positive 10%|  6%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 11%| _ 8%| 10%| 8% 1% 12% 8%|  13%|  o%|  8%| 13%| 14%| 13%| _ 6%| _ 9%| _ 7%| 14%| 12%| 10% 13% 6% 5%| _ 10% 10%|  10%| 11% 10% 10% 8%
A mix of good and bad 32%| 33%| 29%| 39%| 37%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 30% 33%| 32%|  33%| 26%| 32%| 38%| 20%| 31%| 28%| 35%| 37%| 39%| 29%| 32%| 34% 24% 31%|  42%| 32% 33%|  32%| 31% 32%| __ 28% 40%)
Negative 10%|  22%| 21%| 19%| 17%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 19% 10%| 20%| _ 18%| 16%| 19%| 21%]| 16%| 16%| 19%| 10%| 19%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 24% 16% 18%|  19%| 17% 20%| _21%| _16% 21%| __ 23% 16%)
Very negative 18%| 27%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 16% 10%| 19%|  18%| 17%| 19%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 16%| 19%| 21% 18% 18%|  16%| 17% 18%| 21%| 18% 18% 19% 17%)
mt:m::n?' any 6%| 7| 14| 12%| 19%| 1e%| 23%| 15%| 23% 1a%| 11%|  21%| 21%| 17| 11%| 26%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 10%| 18%| 11%| 7% 25% 4% 5%|  19% 59%| 13%| 18% 4% 16% 18%)
Top2Box 1a%|  11%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 12% 15%|  17%| 110 19%| 13%| 11%| 21%| 18%| 16%| 11%| 14%| _ 8%| 22%| 18%| 13% 7% 8% 9%|__ 14% 1a%|  13%| _ 16% 15% 14% 9%
Bottom2Box 37%| 49%| 39%| 36%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 35%| 36% 38%| 39%|  35%| 33%| 38%| 40%| 32%| 33%| 37%| 38%| 36%| 43%| 32%| 30%| 45% 34% 36%|  35%|  34% 37%| 42%|  34% 39%| _ 42% 33%)
Score 23%|_-37%| _22%| -23%| -17%| -19%| -24%| -20%| -24% 23%| 22| __24%| -14%| -25%| 20%| -1106| -15%| -2106] 27%]| -22%| -35%| -10%| -219%| -33%| _ -17%| _ -28%| _ -26%| -20%| _ -23%| -29%]| -18% 25%| __28% 23%)
Q11[Summary of Positive]And what about these more specific areas:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9¢/
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | QC | ~ov " | Male |Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | ono | 80 | L2E TN [T REE | FEEEE | TR Sz:z;r; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Residential schools O%|  6%| 10%|  5%| _ 5%| 10%| _ 9%|  9%| 9% 9%| _ 11% 79%|  12%|  8%|  8%| 13%| 119  9%|  8%| 10%| _ 6%| 15%| 11%| 9% 9% 6% 6%| 1% % 7%] _10% 13% 6% 5%
Other (non-residential)
education of indigenous 12| 12%| 14%| 9%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 7%| 12% 119 12%|  11%| 11| 11%| 12%| 11%| 119%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 9% 12| 12%| 12% 11% 10%|  12%| 13% o%| 11%| 12% 14% 10% 8%
Canadians
Other activities and/or
CEMMIE) G & 17| 17%|  18%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 17| 12%| 17% 17| 19%|  15%| 17%| 179 17%| 18%| 1796 16%| 18%
of 19%| 14%| 21%| 20%| 17% 14% 14%|  16%| 16% 16%| 20%| 15% 20% 17% 15%]
reduce poverty among
indigenous Canadians
Q11.[Summary of Negative]And what about these more specific areas:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or g
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ ATL [ Qc [ C°v | Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ o0 | oS0 | L2E | TENDE NS TEEEE | O D s'zﬁcoho | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Residential schools 58%| _ 74%|  59%|  65%| 58%| 57%|  50%|  55%| _ 50% 60%| _ 59%| _ 56%| 53%|  55%|  64%|  53%| 52%|  52%|  58%| 62%|  65%| 53%| 55%| 61% 52% 55%| _ 61%| _ 53% 54%| _ 69%| _ 53% 57%| __ 65% 59%)
Other (non-residential)
education of indigenous 35| 42%| 37| 32%| 28%| 36%| 33%| 28%| 33% 36%| 38%|  33%| 30%| 36%| 38%| 32%| 20%| 36%| 3796| 30%| 38| 34%| 38%| 42% 21% 3s%|  35%| 32% 33%| 42%| 33% 38%|  39% 319)
Canadians
Other activities and/or
community efforts to 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o o 9 o o o 9 o o 9
g e e 21%| 28%| 27| 27%| 18%| 28%| 28%| 25%| 28% 27| 31%|  2a%| 22%| 28%| 31%| 19%| 25%| 27%| 29%| 32%| 30%| 26%| 33%| 33% 20% 23%|  29%| 28% 27%|  28%| 30% 21%| 2% 23%)
indigenous Canadians
Q11.[Residential schools]And what about these more specific areas:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | OS0!
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | QC | ~°* " | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | 00 | 80 | L2E [ TENOE [T IREE | FEREE | TE 0 szﬁcor; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 2% 2%] 4% 3% 1% 1% 2%| 1% 2% 2% T 2%|  2%|  1%|  2%|  2%|  3%|  1%| 1%  1%| 2%  3%| 1% 1% 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Positive 8%| 4%| 6% 5%| 3% 9%| 9% 7% 9% 7% % 6%| 10%|  6%| 7%| 11%| 10%| 5%| 7%| 9%| 5%| 12%| 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 2%
A mix of good and bad 20%|  14%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 22%| 18% 20%| _20%| _ 20%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 18% 7% 1o%|  23%| 21% 23%|  15%|  21% 21% 15% 22%)
Negative 16%| 13%| 18%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 11%| 20% 15%| 17%|  16%| 14%| 17%| 17%|  9%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 18% 12% 18%|  16%| 16% 16%| 17%| 17% 16% 14% 17%)
Very negative 41%| _ 60%| 41%| 46%| 42%| 42%| 29%| 44%| 29% 45%|  429%|  41%| 38%| 38%| 47%| 44%| 34%| 36%| 40%| 46%| 47%| 37%| 39%| 50% 20% 38%| _ 44%|  37% 38%|  52%| 36% 20%| __ 51% 42%)
:“:“e apas elanyjosst 13%|  6%| 11%| o%| 8%| 120| 22%| 14%| 22% 11%| 10%|  17%| 18%| 15%|  8%| 19%| 17%| 17| 14%| o%|  7%| 14%| 11%| % 22%|  20%|  10%| 16%|  14%| o%| 16% 0% 14% 15%
Top2Box o%| 6%| 10%| 5%| 5%| 10%| 9% 9%| 9% 9%|  11% 7%|  12%|  8%|  8%| 13%| 11%| 9%| 8%| 10%|  6%| 15%| 11%| 9% 9% 6% 6%| 11% o%| 7% 10% 13% 6% 5%
Bottom2Box 58%| 74%| 59%| 65%| 58%| 57%| 50%| 55%| 50% 60%| 59%|  56%| 53%| 55%| 64%| 53%| 52%| 52%| 58%| 62%| 65%| 53%| 55%| 67% 52% 55%|  61%| 53% 54%|  69%|  53% 57%| __ 65% 59%)
Score -28%| _-67%| -48%| -60%| -53%| -46%| -40%| -a6%| -40% 51%| _-48%| -49%| -a1%| -47%| 56%| -40%| -a1%| -44%| 50%| -52%| 59%| -30%| -a4%| 58%|  -a3%| -50%| 54%| -a2%| -45%| -62%| -44% -24%| _59% -54%]




Q1L[Other (non-r ) of c ]And what about these more specific areas:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ATL [ Qc [ O | Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ oS0 | oS0 | L2E | TRID | TARE S FEEEE | IO D szﬁf)'l | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 3% 3%| 8% 1| 1% 2%|  2%| 2%| 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%|  3%|  3%|  2%| 2%| 5%| 2% 4%|  1%| 2%|  4%| 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Positive o%| %] 6%  8%| 12%| 10%| 10%|  5%| 10% 9% % o%| 10%| _ 8%| 10%|  9%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 12%| _ 8%| 10%| 9% 9% 9% 7% 10%| _10% 7% 9%|  11% 10% 8% 5%
A mix of good and bad 33%| 31%| 36%| 41%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 38%| 31% 34%| 34%|  32%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 34% 31% 28%|  37%| 32% 37%|  30%| 33% 33%| __ 30% 38%)
Negative 18%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 14%| 16% 10%| 20%|  17%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 18% 15% 18%|  18%| 17% 17%|  23%| _ 16% 21%| 1% 18%)
Very negative 17%| 20%| 12%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 1i% 17%| 18%|  16%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 24% 13% 7% 17%|  16% 16%| 20%| 17% 7% 20% 13%)
:“:“E GO ey LSS 20%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 20| 20%| 23%| 27%| 23% 10| 16%|  24%| 26%| 219%| 14%| 279%| 26%| 21%| 21| 14%| 15%| 21%| 14%| 12% 31% 7% 6%| 22% 0%|  16%| 23% 5% 21% 22%)
Top2Box 129%|  12%| 1a%|  9%| 18%| 11%| 12%|  7%| 12% 19|  12%| 110 11%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 15%| _ o%| 12%| 12%| 12% 11% 10%|  12%| 13% o%|  11%|  12% 4% 10% 8%
Bottom2Box 35%| 42%| 37%| 32%| 28%| 36%| 33%| 28%| 33% 36%| 38%|  33%| 30%| 36%| 38%| 32%| 29%| 36%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 34%| 38%| 42% 27% 35%|  35%| 32% 33%|  42%| 33% 38%| _ 39% 31%]
Score 24%| _-30%| _24%| -23%| -15%| -25%| -210%| -21%| -21% 25%| _-26%| _ 229%6| -10%| -25%| 26%| -21%| -18%]| -23%| 27%| -23%| 29%| -22%| 26%| -30%| _ -17%| _ -25%| _ 23%| -10%| _ -24%| -31%| -21% 24%| __29% 23%)
Q11L[Other activities and/or community efforts to reduce poverty among indigenous Canadians]And what about these more specific areas:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9¢/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Qc | (% T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00 | A0 | G2F | RN | TSR | OIS 00 515':3; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very positive 3% 6%| 7%  3%| 7%  3%| 2% 2%| 2% %] 4% 3% 3%|  4%|  3%|  3%|  4%|  5%|  3%|  3%|  3%| 5%| 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Positive 13%|  11%|  12%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 14% 13%|  15%|  12%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 13% 11% 1196|  14%|  12% 13%|  17%| _ 13% 4% 14% 12%)
Amix of good and bad 35%| 36%| 39%| 37%| 35%| 35%| 30%| 41%| 30% 36%| 34%|  35%| 33%| 34%| 37%| 32%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 32%| 41%| 33%| 34%| 36% 33% 3a%| _ 37%| _33% 38%|  34%|  33% 37%|___34% 35%)
Negative 14%|  15%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 15% 14%|  16%|  12%| 13%| 16%| 14%| _ 9%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 15% 2% 1196 _ 13%|  14% 13%|  15%| _ 16% 4% 13% 12%)
Very negative 13%| 13%| 13%| 14%|  o%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 13% 14%|  15%|  12%| 10%| 12%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 13%| 19%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 19% 8% 1% 16%| 14% 14%|  13%|  14% 3% 14% 11%]
:“D"“e CIEOE s 21| 20%| 15%| 15%| 22| 20%| 26%| 22%| 26% 10| 16%|  26%| 27%| 219%| 16%| 31%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 17%| 14%| 21%| 14%| 13% 33% 20%|  18%| 23% 20| 19%| 22% 16% 22% 26%]
Top2Box 17%|  17%|  18%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 17%| 12%| 11% 17%| _ 19%| _ 15%| 17%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 14%| 21%| 20%| 17% 14% 14%| _ 16%| _16% 16%|  20%| _ 15% 20%| __17% 15%)
Bottom2Box 27%| _ 28%| 27%| 27%| 18%| 28%| 28%| 25%| 28% 27%|  31%|  24%| 22%| 28%| 31%| 10%| 25%| 27%| 29%| 32%| 30%| 26%| 33%| 33% 20% 23%| _ 29%| _28% 27%| _28%| 30% 7% 21% 23%)
Score 119%| 1106  9%|  6%| _ 6%| -12%| -1106] -12%| -11% 10%]|__-12% 00| 5%| -1106] 14%| _-1%|  -8%| -11%| -1106] -12%| -16%|  -5%| -13%| -17% 6% ov| _ 1296| -12%| 110 _ -8%| -14% 8% __-10% 8%
Q12a.How important do you think it is that Canadian churches work towards this reconciliation with indigenous Canadians?
Region Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9€/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Qc | (T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o0 | A0 | GBS | TENOR | TSR | OIS 00 Sz:gr; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very important 40%| _44%)| 36%|  43%| 44%]| 30%| 43%| 33%| 43% 39%| _ 38%|  43%| 38%]| 35%| 46%| A40%| 37%| 34%| 37%| 44%| 48%| 39%| 32%| 43% 38% 39%| _ 50%]| _ 38% 30%| _ 45%| _ 43% 20%]___40% 35%)
Important 37%| _ 37%|  32%| 30%| 31%| 41%| 33%| 41%| 33% 38%| _ 37%| _ 37%| 40%| _41%| 31%| 41%| 39%| 43%| 40%| 33%| 28%| 41%| 43%| 29% 39%| __ 40%| _ 32%| 38% 38%| _ 35%| _ 36% 37%|___38% 38%)
Not all that important 17%| 13%| 25%| 13%| 20%| 14%| 1o%| 19%| 19% T6%| 16%|  18%| 17%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 18% 21% 17%|  15%|  18% 18%|  14%| 17% 16%|  15% 21%)
Not important at all 6%|  5%| 7% 14%|  5%|  5%| 4% 7%| 4% 6%| 8% 3% 4%| _ 6%| _ 6%| _ 3%| 5% _ 6%| 6%  6%| _ 7%|  6%| 9% 9% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Top2Box 77%| _B1%| 68%| 73%| 75%| 80%| 76%| 74%| 76% 78%|  75%|  79%| 78%| 77%| 77%| B1%| 76%| 77%| 77%| 78%| 76%| 80%| 75%| 72% 71% 79%| _ 81%| 76% 7% 80%| _ 79% 71%|___78% 73%)
Bottom2Box 23%| _10%|  32%| 27%|  25%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 24% 22%| _25%| 21| 20%| _23%| 23%| _19%| 24%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 28% 23% 2106 10%| _24% 23%| __20%| _ 21% 23%| __ 22% 27%)
Q12b.And based on whatever you've seen or heard about this, how would you say Canadian churches are doing so far in their efforts towards reconciliation with indigenous Canadians?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | OS0!
Bc | AB | sk | mB | oN | Qc | ATL | Qc | (T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o0 | SO0 | G2E | TENOR | TENEE | OIS 00 Szﬁcor; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Doing well and making 16% 0 o 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 o 0, o o o,
Dragress o| 16%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 1106 18%| 11% 17%| 19%|  13%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 18%| 120| 12%| 14%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 19% 8% ow|  20%| 16% 13%| 19%| 15% 7%  17% 14%)
Doing poorly - too little
Drocress 38%| 40%| 32%| 23%| 26%| 38%| 46%| 32%| 46% 36%| 41%|  35%| 33%| 30%| 42| 319%| 3a%| 30%| 38| 37%| 45| 32%| 41| 48% 34% 36%|  36%| 36% 38%| 42%| 41% 39%|  40% 29%)
Not aware/Can't say 46%| _ 44%| _ a8%|  61%| 44%| 46|  43%| 51%|  43% 47%| _40%|  52%| 53%|  48%| 390%| 5296| 54%| 49%| 48%| 43%| 35%| 47%|  41%|  34% 59% 5596|  43%| 48%|  49%| 30%| 43% 5% 44% 57%)




Q12c.Justin Trudeau asked Pope Francis to make an apology for the Catholic Church’s involvement in residential schools.Do you think a formal apology from the Pope to indigenous Canadians would be:

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcos
BC [ AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | QC | (** & | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | of0 | 8C | L2E [ TERTR [ TARIE | FEREE ) FO 0 szif)z | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Very meaningful - it
‘:”E‘Zg':c?fa‘:z‘:?n a 219| 19%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 25%| 23%| 25% 10%| 24%|  17%| 18%| 24%| 19%| 229%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 18%| 20| 24%| 26%| 23% 13% 22%|  16%| 19% 20%| 23%| 18% 24%|  23% 16%]
significant way
Somewhat meaningful - it
would make a difference,
ey 50%| 55%| 50%| 38%| 57%| 53%| 48%| 42%| 48% 51| 44%|  56%| 60%| 46%| 46%| ©66%| 56%| 49%| 43%| 45%| 48%| 51%| 42%| 41% 69% 50%|  51%| 50%|  47%| 54%| 54% a8%|  45% 53%)
other things
Not meaningful at all - it
would make no difference|  20%| 27%| 33%| 41%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 36%| 27% 30%| 31%|  27%| 22%| 30%| 35%| 13%| 28%| 27%| 32%| 37%| 33%| 25%| 32%| 36% 18% 28%|  33%| 30% 33%| 23%| 28% 28%|  32% 31%
to reconciliation
Q13.D0 you believe that God or a higher power exists?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Vale | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | CO1e9¢/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Qc | (2% T | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00 | A0 | G2F | RN | TSR | OIS 00 Sziir; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Yes, | definitely do believe] ~ 40%| 30%| 39%| 42%| 30%| 45%| 32%| 42%| 32% a3%| 33%| 47| 20%| 41| 48%| 30%| 28%| 30%| 42%| 46%| 51%| 24%| 33%| 40% 33%|  49%|  56%| 41%|  42%| 37%| 42% 42%|  35% 39%
Yes. | think so 32%| 28%| 35%| 27%| 30%| 28%| 44%| 25%| 44% 29%| 37%|  28%| 38%| 31%| 29%| 43%| 35%| 30%| 31%| 31%| 28%| 44%| 35%| 33% 33% 26%| _ 26%| _32% 33%|  33%| 32% 32%| __ 31% 36%)
No. I don't think so 16%|  14%|  18%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 24%| 14% 17%|  17%| _ 16%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 18%| 14% 18% 18%|  12%|  11% 16%|  16%| _ 16% 4% 21% 16%)
:;’I" ;\f‘:""“e'y dolnct 11%| 19%| 8%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 9%| 10% 12%| 13% o%| 14%| 11%| 9%| 11%| 16%| 11%| 11%| 9%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 13% 16% 7% 6%| 11% 10%|  14%| 11% 12%|  13% 9%
Top2Box 72%|  67%| 74%| 70%| 69%| 73%| 76%| 67%| 76% T1%|  70%| _ 75%| 67%| 71%| 78%| 73%| 63%| 69%| 74%| 77%| 78%| 69%| 68%| 73% 66% 75%| _ 82%| 72% 74%| __70%| _ 73% 74%| __ 66% 75%)
Bottom2Box 28%| _ 33%| 26%|  30%| 3106| 27%| 24%| 33%| 24% 20%| _30%| 25| 33%| _20%| 22%| 27%| 37%| 31%| 26%| _23%| 22%| 31%| 32%| 271% 34% 25%| __ 18%]| _ 28% 26%| __30%| _21% 26%|___34% 25%]
Q14.[Summary of Once a month or more]How often, if at all, do you
Region Region Gender Age Age._Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Femate | Female | Hs or | CO1e9€/
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Q¢ | (XU | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 00 | A0 | G2F | TENOR | TENEE | OIS 00 S:‘Zr; | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Pray to God or some
o e 48%| 41%| 50%| 45%| 40%| 50%| 48%| 53%| 48% a8%| 42%|  53%| 40%| 48%| 54%| 42| 39%| 51| 45%| 549%| 54%| 40%| 43%| 44% 40% 53%|  64%| 46% 519 48%| 49% 50%|  40% 50%)
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 2196| 20%| 27| 23%| 22| 25%| 119 31%| 11% 25%| 22%| 21| 22%| 219%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 25%| 1796| 17%| 2506| 26%| 22| 19% 19% 20%|  23%| 19% 19%| 28%| 22% 21%|  21% 22%)
funerals)
Sﬁf:r ‘S“:cfe'g‘(ee'x?”’a"' O 18w| 20%| 24%| 20%| 179%| 220 | 24%| 8% 22%| 17%|  19%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 170%| 16%| 20| 20%| 18%| 14% 16% 19%|  22%| 17% 18%| 21%| 20% 18%|  15% 21%)
R RN G 38%| 33%| 44%| 4o%| 33%| 42%| 31| 35%| 31% a0%| 32|  a3%| 33| 37%| 42%| 35| 32| 37| 36| 42| 41%| 33%| 32%| 31% 33%|  41%|  51%| 36% 30%| 39%| 38% 3r%| 4% 41%
eyl e 3 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6
Q14.[Summary of Occaisionally]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or collcoey
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc [ATL [ Qc [ C°v | Male | Female [ 18-34 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ oS0 | oS0 | L2E | TRND S TANE S FEEEE | O D s‘gzm | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Pray to God or some 26%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 17%| 29% 25%|  27% 25%| 27%| 24%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 32% 29% 25%|  21%| 28% 23%| 25%| 26% 25% 28% 24%
o i, 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 ) ) ) )
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or a2%| 30%| 36%| 44%| 29%| 44%| 51%| 27%| 51% 30%| 42%|  43%| 37%| 44%| ae%| 43%| 336| 42%| 4so6| 47| 44| 35%| 41| 49% 309%|  46%|  42%| 41%|  47%| 4o%| 41% 43%|  40% 46%
funerals)
Sjﬁ; ‘Sh:cz:‘zx?“’a"' Ol 28w| 27| 36%| 32| 21%| 33| 19%| 27%| 19% 316 20%|  27%| 30%| 27%| 27| 35%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 20%| 26%| 31%| 20%| 27% 28% 26%|  28%| 27% 21%|  31%| 25% 29%|  30% 31%)
ety ouiSKpetence 21%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 36%| 20%| 36% 25%| 31%|  24%| 26%| 27%| 29%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 32%| 28%| 20%| 37% 249 26%|  22%| 299 25%| 28%| 30% 299 269 22%
e Lyt e 3 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 ) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 % % % % % 6




Q14.[Summary of Never]How often, if at all, do you:

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
c | a8 | sk | me | on | ac | At | ac | ReO" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!igE/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ less -
Pray to God or some
o e 26%| 32%| 22%| 20%| 38%| 26%| 23%| 31%| 23% 28%| 31%|  22%| 33%| 28%| 19%| 30%| 35%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 18%| 35%| 34%| 24% 32% 22%|  15%| 26% 26%| 27%| 24% 25%|  33% 26%)
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 36%| 41%| 37| 32%| 49| 31%| 37w| 43%| 37% 36%| 36%| 37%| 41%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 44| 33%| 38| 37| 31| 40%| 37w| 32% 42% 3a%|  35%| 40% 3a%| 33%| 38% 36%|  38% 329%)
funerals)
DR““;‘: :;::‘23”’3"' O saw| sa%| 41| 48| e29%| aso6| 73W| 4o| 73% a1%| 5a%|  54%| 52%| 54%| 54%| 47| 56%| 51| 57%| 55%| 54%| 49%| 53%| 59% 55% 56%|  51%| 56% 55%| 48%| 55% 54% 56% 48%
gied‘,?‘;:‘epnec”:"” 35%| 44%| 33%| 38%| 49| 3206| 33%| 37%| 33% 36%| 36%|  34%| 41%| 36%| 29%| 36%| 45%| 35%| 37| 33%| 27%| 39%| 39%| 32% 43%|  33%|  27%| 36%|  36%| 33%| 32% 34%|  40% 37%
LGl s
Q14.[Pray to God or some higher power]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or Colbos]
B AB K | mB N ATL Male | Femal 2 Y , Y b - - i -
© E ol Qc QC | Corada ale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | o0 | 50 | C2E | TENOR | TN FEARE | TR0 sZECoZ | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Everyday 23%| _21%|  27%|  21%|  24%| 25%|  18%| 28%|  18% 24%| __18%| _ 27%| 13%| 23%| 31%|  14%| 13%| 24%| 22%| 27%| 33%| 12%| 18%| 24% 5% 27%| __ 36%]| _22% 23%| __24%]| __26% 22%|___18% 24%)
Afew times a week 1%  13%|  o%| 14%| 6% 11%| 13%|  7%| 13% 10%| 10%|  12%| 10%| 10%| 13%|  9%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 11%| _ 8%| 10% 9% 12%|  16%| 11% 1% 11%|  10% 12% 7% 16%)
Once aweek or so 7% 4% 6w 6%| 7%  8%| 7% 15%| 7% % 8% 7% o%| _ ow|  5%| 11%| _ 7%| 11%| 6%  5%| _ 5%|  8%| 11%| 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% o%| %] 1% 8% 8% 6%
Once or twice amonth 7% 4%| 8%  4%| 3% 6%| 11%|  3%| 11% 5% 1% 7% 8%| 7%  6%|  7%| _o%| 6%| 7%| 8%|  3%| 10%| 6% 5% 7% 7% % 6% 8% 1% &% 8% 7% 2%
Afew times a year o%|  6%| 11%| _ 7%| _ 5%| 10%| 10%| _ 6%| 10% 9% % o%| _10%| 9| _ o%| _ 8%| 11%|  5%| 12%|  8%| _ 9%|  8%| _ 8%| 12% 11% 10% 6% 8% o%| _ 10%] 9% 8% 10% 10%)
Only rarely 17%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 19% T6%| 17%|  16%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 20% 18% 16%|  15%| 20% 14%|  15%| 17% 7% 18% 14%)
Never 26%| _ 32%| 229%| 20%| 38%| 26%| 23%| 31%| 23% 28%| _ 31%| _ 200%| 33%| 28%| 10%| 30%| 35%| 20%| 27%| _20%| 18%| 35%| 34%| 24% 32% 229%| __ 15%| _26% 26%| _27%| _ 24% 25%| __ 33% 26%)
Q14.[Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | Hs or | ©°€9¢/
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON c | AL - - - - - - - i -
Q QC Canada Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 5+ 18.34 35.54 55+ e SI?;L Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Everyday % 1%| 3% % 2% 1% 2% 2% T 2%|  2%| 0%  1%| 2%  3%| 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% % 2%| 2% 1% 2% 1%
Afew times aweek 3% 3% 7% 7%| 1%  3%| 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%| _ aw|  3%|  4%|  3%|  4%|  4%| _ 2%| _ 4%|  2%| _ 4%| 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Once a week or so 129%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 15%|  5%| 19%| 5% Ta%|  12%|  12%| 12%|  9%| 1a%| 12%| 12%| 10%| _ 9%| 10%| 18%| 15%|  9%| 12% 10% 10%|  16%| 12% 10%|  14%|  12% 2% 1% 13%)
Once or twice amonth 2% a%| oW  2%| 7% 4%| 4% 6%| 4% 5%| 5% 2% 5%| 5| 4%|  4%| _ e%| _ 9%|  2%| _ 4%| _ 3%|  7%| 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%|  8%| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Afew times a year 15%|  7%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 17%| 18%|  9%| 18% 14%|  13%|  16%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 15%| 9% 14% 16%|  18%| 14% 15%|  15%| 13% 15%|  15% 17%)
Only rarely 26%| _32%| _20%| 34%| 19%| 27%| 34%| 18%| 34% 26%| _29%| _ 27%| 22%| 28%| 32%| 25%| 20%| 28%| 29%| 33%| 31%| 10%| 26%| _40% 25% 31%| _ 25%| _21% 32%| __24%| _ 28% 29%| __ 26% 29%)
Never 36%| _41%| 37%| 32%| 49%| 31%| 37%| 43%| 31% 36%|  36%|  37%| 41%| 35%| 33%| 35%| 44%| 33%| 38%| 37%| 31%| 40%| 37%| 32% 42% 3a%| _ 35%| _40% 34%|  33%| 38% 36%| __ 38% 32%)
Q14.[Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
c | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | At | ac | Re" | Mae | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | M | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!igy Univ+ | <350K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ less )
Everyday 6%|  6%|  o%| 11%| 8%| 7%| 1%| 5%| 1% T%| 5% 6%|  4%|  6%|  6%| 4%| 5% 7%| 5% 6%| 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8%| 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7%
Afew times aweek a%| %] 2%  5%| 1%  5%| 3% 8% 3% 5%| 4% 5%|  5%|  5%|  4%|  7%| _ 4%|  5%|  4%|  3%| _ 4%|  4%| 6% 3% 7% % 2% 4% %] 5% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Once aweek or so 2% 3%| 6% 2%| 4% 6%| 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% a%| 4% a%| 4% 5%| 5%| 4a%| 3%| 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% %] 5% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Once or twice amonth 2| a%| ew|  2%| 4%  a%| 2%  8%| 2% 5%| 3% A% a%|  a%|  a%|  4%|  5%|  4%|  3%|  3%| _ 4%| 6%| 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% %] 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Afew times a year 7%|  o%| 9%| 10%| 8%| 7%| 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6%| 9%| 6%| 7%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 6% 8%| 5% 10%| 7%| 6% 8% 5% %] 6% 7% 8% 7% % 6% 8%
Only rarely 21%|  18%| 27%| 22%| 14%| 26%| 14%| 19%| 14% 23%| 21%|  21%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 21% 21% 21%| _ 21%| _21% 20%| _23%| _ 18% 22%|___ 24% 23%)
Never 54%|  54%| a106] 48%| 62%| 45%| 73%| 49%| 73% 47%| _ 54%|  5a%| 52%| 54%| 54%| 47%| 56%| 51%| 57%| 55%| 54%| 49%| 53%| 59% 55% 56%|  51%| 56% 55%|  48%|  55% 54%| _ 56% 48%)




Q14.[Feel you experience God's presence]How often, if at all, do you:

Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | A | qc | ReStO' | wae |Femate | 1834 | as54 | s5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | s56a | ese | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C:'!i:E/ Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ [ No Al
Canada 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | less | o0 nswer
Everyday 73%| _20%| _26%| _27%| _28%| _26%| 17%| 22%| 11% T5%| _19%| _ 27%| 16%| 21%| 31%| 16%| 17%| 21%| 21%| 28%| 33%| 16%| 16%| 2% 7% 26%| _ 38%| 23%| _ 24%| 22%| 25% 2% 17% 26%)
Afew times aweek 6%| _ 5%|  7%| _ 8%| 2%| 6% 5% 4% 5% %] 4% T%| _ 5%|  5%| _ 6%|  8%|  4%|  4%|  7%|  6%|  6%|  5%| 5% 3% % 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%)
Once a week or so 2% 3%| 3% 3% 1%| 5% 3% 2% 3% %] 3% 4% 4%|  4%| 3%|  4%| 3%| 3%| 5%| 5% 1%| 3%| 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%)
Once o twice a month 5%| %]  7%|  2%| 3%| 5%| 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%| _ 8%|  6%| _ 3%|  8%|  7%|  9%|  4%|  4%|  1%| _ 9%| _7%| 2% 5% 5% %] 5% % 7% 4% 2% ___10% 5%)
‘A few times a year 10%| _ 8%|  9%|  2%|  7%| 10%| 11%| 14%| 11% 10%] 1% 9%| 11%|  9%|  9%| 15%|  9%|  9%|  9%| 10%|  9%| 14%| _ 8%| 12% 9% 1% 7%| 0% 11%| 10%| 11% 1% 8% 9%)
Only rarely 18%| 15%| 14%| 20%| 11%| 16%| 25%| 15%| 25% 15%|  20%] _ 15%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 14%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 24%| 14%| 21%| 25% 5% 15%|  15%| 19%| _ 15%| 18%| 19% 8% 18% 13%)
Never 35%| 44%| 33%| 38%| 49%| 32%| 33%| 37%| 33% 36%|  36%|  34%| 41|  36%| 29%| 36%| 45%| 35%| 87| 33%| 27%| 39%| 39%| 32% a3%| __ 33%| _ 27%| 36%| _ 36%| 33%| 32% 3a%|___40% 37%)
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
College/
Total Rest of Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female | HS or .
Bc | A8 | sk | mB ¥ Y ¥ b ’ Y Y -
oN | Qo [ ATL | Qo [ FE | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4564 | s5.64 | 65+ | HE | RAE | VEE | FEMOE ) PANTE | FEAE ) FO O SZ:ZZ | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100k+ | No Answer
Sample size 215|717 ar| 26| 35|  159]  100] 36" 109 371|222 FE I Y 2 I S I < I s I 5 I 76" 66~ 50| 176 122] 117|130 124, 100 627
Q15.You have indicated that you do ot believe that God or a higher power exists or that you don't think so. Just to confirm, how would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?
Region Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income
Total
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | AL | qc Restof | 1o | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18.24 | 25-34 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55.64 | 65+ | Ml [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female f HS or C?'l::ael Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Canada 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | S5+ | less | ot
You do not have any
feelings of faith or s5%| 56%| 50%| 47o6| es%| 53| 57| sa%6| 57 saw| 60| aow| s0%| 65| asw| 42| sa%w| 67| 63%| 44| s3%| 57| 68%| 53% aam| 61|  42%| 48%|  61%| 59%| 49% s0%|  56% 59%)
spirituality
Have some/at some times|  31%|  36%| 33%| 30%| 21%| 34%| 26%| 20%| 26w 33| 28%| 3sw| 39| 2206| 33| 16| 33| 22| 22| 43| 25%| 32| 20%| 35% asw| 25|  s2%| 37| 27| 27%6|  39% 28%|  28% 27%)
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality inyour|  14%|  8%|  ow| 22%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 19%| 17% 13%| 12%|  16%| 119%| 13%| 18%| 79| 13%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 23%| 10%| 12%| 13% 19%|  14%|  26%| 15%| 12| 14%| 13% 13%  16% 14%)
life




